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SEMESTER Fall
Sum of SEU Column Labels
Faculty/Dept./Subject / NEW_CATALOG_[ COURSE_TITLE 2019F 2020F 2021F 2022F
Arts, Humanities, Soc Science
Arts, Humanities, Soc Science
Aeronautics
AERO 1970 Prac: Prof Devt Pilot Training 2.0
AERO 1970A Prac: Prof Devt Pilot Training 18.0 18.0 24.0 19.0
AERO 2970A Practm: Prof Devt Pilot Traing 10.0 9.0 7.0 15.0
AERO 3970A Practm: Prof Devt Pilot Traing 8.0 9.0 6.0 6.0
AERO 4970A Practm: Prof Devt Pilot Traing 9.0 5.0 7.0 4.0
Aeronautics Total 47.0 41.0 44.0 44.0
Anthrozoology
ANZO 1600 Animals and Humans in Socie 169.0 169.0 165.0 138.0
ANZO 2600 Animals for Sport &Entertaini 34.0
ANZO 3100 Canine Imp:Explg Dog-Human Rel 49.0 67.0
ANZO 3600 Special Topics: Anthrozoology 24.0
Anthrozoology Total 203.0 193.0 214.0 205.0
Digital Journalism
DIGJ 3400A Newsroom - Collab Studio Il 7.0
DIGJ 4300 Digital Journalism Practicum 5.0
Digital Journalism Total 7.0 5.0
General Arts
GART 1200 Understandg the Contempy V 154.0 128.0 106.0
GART 1201 Outstanding Scholars Training 82.0 82.0 89.0
GART 1210 An Intro to Indigenous Topics 29.0 33.0
GART 1500 Effective Writing | 1,182.0 1,093.0 1,021.0 1,098.0
GART 2040 Health Care Ethics: Life-Span 51.0 57.0 76.0 58.0
GART 2050 Community Prog Del. & Eval 5.0 5.0
GART 2090 Ethics in the Professions 61.0 75.0 57.0 74.0
GART 2100 Select Topics: Ways of Knowil 28.0 19.0 19.0



GART 2200 Investigating Contemporary \ 42.0 16.0 21.0 33.0
GART 3100 Ways of Doing -Special Topics 5.0
GART 4000 Mentorship and Learning 33.0 25.0 24.0 24.0
General Arts Total 1,638.0 1,367.0 1,469.0 1,431.0
General Social Science
SOSC 1210 An Intro to Indigenous Topics 29.0 33.0
SOSC 2050 Community Prog Del. & Eval 7.0 7.0
SOSC 2100 Selected Tpcs: Ways of Knowi 10.0 9.0 13.0
SOSC 2500 Basic Quantitative Methods 232.0 223.0 233.0 238.0
SOSC 3100 Ways of Doing -Special Topics 1.0
SOSC 3150 On Death and Dying 13.0
SOSC 3500 Prac Strategies -Social Change 1.0 4.0 9.0
SOSC 4000 Mentorship and Learning 47.0 35.0 23.0 26.0
SOSC 4500 Practicum in Social Change 1.0 2.0
General Social Science Total 292.0 271.0 316.0 317.0
Interdisciplinary Arts and Sci
ARSC 1000 Intro to Interdisc Arts & Scie 8.0 14.0 5.0 5.0
ARSC 3100 Modes and Methods of Inquil 7.0 10.0 6.0 11.0
ARSC 4100 Inquiry and Communication 10.0 6.0 8.0 5.0
ARSC 4990A Research Project 6.0 2.0 7.0 1.0
ARSC 4990B Research Project 1.0
Interdisciplinary Arts and Sci Total 32.0 32.0 26.0 22.0
Social Justice
SIST 1000 Social Justice in Action 89.0 82.0 85.0 48.0
SIST 1400 Queer Activism 23.0 23.0
SIST 2180 Everyday Disputes&Their Res 8.0 14.0
SIST 3500 Prac Strategies -Social Change 2.0 9.0
Social Justice Total 120.0 105.0 87.0 71.0
Arts, Humanities, Soc Science Total 2,339.0 2,014.0 2,156.0 2,090.0
Communication, Media, Film
Communication, Media and Film
CMAF 1010 Intro: Media and Society 138.0 137.0 97.0 98.0
CMAF 1120 Intro: Media Design & Prod | 121.0 117.0
CMAF 1400 Introduction to Film Studies 68.0 80.0
CMAF 2010 New Media Studies 69.0 76.0 42.0
CMAF 2090 Fundls of Sound Technology 31.0
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Speech Communication to Inf
The Art of Photo-blogging
Media Literacy

Film Production
Documentary

Research Mthds - Communic:
Cinema History | (Pre-War)
Comm&Cultural Policy in Canada
Public Relns, Media & Society
Advg - Histl/Cultural Context
Spec Tpcs: Comm, Media & Fi
Popular Culture
Privacy/Surveillance -Digl Age
Field & Studio Sound Recordil
Cinematography

Studio/Locn Lighting -Film/Vit
Intermediate Screenwriting
Dig Video Editing & Post Prod
Methods: Mass Media Criticism
Cinema and/in Culture
Media, Tech & the Environ
Alt Media & Digital Activism
Crit Approaches: Media&Culture
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Internship |

Adv Tpcs:New Media&Dig Cu
Advg / Mktg Campaign Prod
Adv Non-Fiction Media Prod
Senior Project

Senior Project: Theory
Border Culture

Selected Tpc: Media Producti
Special Tpcs: Comm/Media St
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Communication, Media and Film Total 916.0 815.0 532.0 409.0
Film
FILM 1100 Film Production | 96.0 106.0
FILM 1900 Film Business & Prof Pract. | 13.0 16.0
FILM 2050 Experimental Film and Video 21.0
FILM 2100 Film Production llI 36.0
FILM 2300 Screenwriting | 39.0
FILM 2400 Cinematography | 31.0
FILM 2500 Sound | 25.0
FILM 3100 Film Production IV 12.0
FILM 3200 Documentary Production Il 14.0
FILM 3300 Screenwriting Il 23.0 11.0
FILM 3400 Cinematography |l 20.0 17.0
FILM 4100 Film Production V 5.0
FILM 4110 Commercial and Industrial Film 21.0
FILM 4300 Screenwriting 11l 11.0
Film Total 267.0 250.0
Communication, Media, Film Total 916.0 815.0 799.0 659.0
Creative Arts
Cinema Arts
CNMA 1100 Fund of Film Theory&Aesthet 21.0
CNMA 1120 Intro: Media Design & Prod | 18.0 12.0
CNMA 2090 Fund of Sound Technology 7.0
CNMA 2320 Documentary 5.0
CNMA 3100 Cinematography 3.0 9.0
CNMA 3140 Studio&Loc Lighting-Film/Vid 6.0
CNMA 3270 Dig Video Editing & Post Prod 4.0 3.0
CNMA 4000 Special Topics in Film 11.0
Cinema Arts Total 64.0 35.0
Media Arts and Culture
MACS 1500 Contemporary Visual Culture 84.0 71.0 96.0 90.0
MACS 2140 Survey-Art Hist: Anct-Mediev 37.0 75.0 71.0 59.0
MACS 2500 Stories of the City 39.0
MACS 2600 History of Photography 27.0
MACS 3600 History of Photography 29.0
MACS 3620 Contemp Issues in Photography 24.0



MACS 4500 Border Culture 20.0
MACS 4520 Urban Ecologies 19.0 17.0 30.0
Media Arts and Culture Total 169.0 205.0 208.0 206.0
Music Academic Studies
MUSC 1120 Music Theory | 32.0 38.0 35.0 17.0
MUSC 1260 Music History & Literature | 31.0 35.0 19.0 15.0
MUSC 2120 Music Theory Il 19.0 25.0 21.0 15.0
MUSC 2220 Basic Skills | 14.0 9.5 6.5 7.0
MUSC 2390 Woodwind Techniques 20.0 11.0
MUSC 2480 Basic Conducting | 26.0 14.0 16.0 14.0
MUSC 2550 Vocal Techniques 35.0
MUSC 2690 Percussion Techniques 23.0
MUSC 2790 Brass Techniques 23.0
MUSC 2850 Foundations of Music Educati 19.0 22.0 12.0 11.0
MUSC 3170 Film Music 15.0
MUSC 3220 Advanced Skills | 12.5 11.0 9.0 6.0
MUSC 3270 Studies in Romantic Music 15.0
MUSC 4260 St: Twentieth Century Music 8.0
MUSC 4270 St: Music of North Am Culture 19.0
MUSC 4360 Directed Studies in Music | 4.0 5.0 4.0 7.0
MUSC 4470 Special Topics in Music 19.0
Music Academic Studies Total 207.5 216.5 184.5 111.0
Music Performance Studies
MUSP 2100 University Singers 28.5 19.0 21.5
MUSP 2200 University Wind Ensemble 15.5 11.5 13.5
MUSP 2400 Jazz Ensemble 10.0 6.5 6.5
MUSP 2470 Voice: Performance Instructic 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0
MUSP 2480 Piano: Performance Instruction 1.0
MUSP 2520 Flute: Performance Instructio 2.0 1.0 1.0
MUSP 2590 Trombone: Perf Instruction 1.0
MUSP 2680 Harp (Performance Instruction) 1.0
MUSP 2690 Guitar: Perf Instruction 1.0
MUSP 2700 Community Choir 1.0
MUSP 2710 Appl Jazz/Pop: Perf Instruct 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0
MUSP 3100 Chamber Choir 7.0 8.0
MUSP 3470 Voice 10.0 9.0 8.0 9.0



MUSP 3480 Piano 5.0 8.0 8.0 9.0

MUSP 3520 Flute 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0

MUSP 3540 Clarinet 3.0 4.0 2.0 2.0

MUSP 3550 Saxophone 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0

MUSP 3560 Bassoon 1.0 1.0 1.0

MUSP 3570 French Horn 1.0

MUSP 3580 Trumpet 1.0 1.0

MUSP 3590 Trombone 2.0 3.0 1.0

MUSP 3610 Euphonium 1.0 1.0

MUSP 3620 Tuba 1.0 1.0

MUSP 3630 Violin 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0

MUSP 3670 Percussion 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0

MUSP 3690 Classical Guitar 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0

MUSP 3710 Applied Jazz/Pop 29.0 29.0 26.0 21.0

MUSP 4930 Recital Il 1.0 2.0
Music Performance Studies Total 138.0 86.0 104.0 105.5

Visual Arts

VSAR 1050 Studio Practice & Ideas /Spac 20.0 41.0 25.0

VSAR 1060 Studio Practice & Ideas /Imag 34.0 12.0 7.0 6.0

VSAR 1070 Studio Practice &ldeas/Drawi 47.0 23.0 46.0 49.0

VSAR 1080 Studio Pract &ldeas/Time-Bas 27.0 50.0 44.0 51.0

VSAR 2030 Introductory Drawing 16.0 18.0

VSAR 2130 Introductory Painting 15.0 15.0

VSAR 2330 Introductory Sculpture 10.0 17.0

VSAR 2430 Introductory Time-Based Art 18.0 27.0 21.0

VSAR 2450 Digital Media and Design 32.0

VSAR 2900 Intro Photography: Digital 24.0 32.0 9.0

VSAR 3030 Drawing 14.0 10.0

VSAR 3130 Painting 22.0 12.0 11.0

VSAR 3430 Time-Based Art 23.0

VSAR 3460 Documentary Photography 13.0

VSAR 3470 Photography: Sequence &Cor 17.0 10.0 6.0

VSAR 3650 Independent Studio 1.0 1.0

VSAR 3800 Visual Arts Internship 1.0 4.0 1.0

VSAR 3830 Intermedia Practices-Processes 16.0

VSAR 3850 Green Corridor 22.0



VSAR 3860 Bioart: Contemp Art & Life Sci 22.0

VSAR 4800 Studio Practice | 30.0 32.0 14.0 12.0

VSAR 4900 Seminar 15.0 16.0 8.0 8.0
Visual Arts Total 297.0 269.0 246.0 265.0

Visual Arts -Built Environment

VABE 1100 Architectural Design | 28.0 40.0 40.0 34.0

VABE 1190 Introduction to Architecture | 7.0 10.0 9.5 8.0

VABE 2130 Princ: Structural Behaviour 18.0

VABE 2150 Construction | 10.0 10.0

VABE 2210 Visual Communications IlI 10.0 10.0 13.0 15.0

VABE 2300 Architectural Design IlI 10.0 9.0 14.0 15.0

VABE 2640 Building Structures 1 6.5 7.5

VABE 2660 Building Environment | 6.5 7.5

VABE 2680 Building Construction 1 6.5 7.5

VABE 3000 Co-op Training Presentation 9.0 10.0 9.0 11.0

VABE 3100 Architectural Design V 9.0 10.0 9.0 11.0

VABE 3200 Architectural Design VI 1.0

VABE 4600 Space in Acoustics and Light 9.0 1.0
Visual Arts -Built Environment Total 83.0 118.0 123.0 117.5

Creative Arts Total 958.5 929.5 865.5 805.0
Dramatic Arts
Dramatic Art

DRAM 1000 The Nature of Theatre | 57.0

DRAM 1000 Intro to Theatre & Performance 52.0 43.0

DRAM 1000 Intro to Theatre/Perf. Stud | 53.0

DRAM 1170 Drawing for the Theatre 19.0 20.0 9.0 13.0

DRAM 1200 Voice for the Actor | 23.0 15.0 9.0 17.0

DRAM 1260 Movement for the Actor | 23.0 15.0 9.0 17.0

DRAM 1280 Improv & Intro: Act Theatre | 23.0 15.0 9.0 18.0

DRAM 1300 Theatre History | 55.0 57.0

DRAM 1600 Intro: Drama in Educ & Commn 15.0 18.0 11.0 17.0

DRAM 2100 Speech Communication to Inf 35.0

DRAM 2130 Scene Painting for Theatre 19.0 24.0 21.0

DRAM 2150 Lighting Design | 14.0 20.0

DRAM 2200 Voice for the Actor llI 8.0 17.0 10.0 6.0

DRAM 2230 Acting for Theatre | 8.0 17.0 10.0 6.0



DRAM 2250 Introductory Acting | 23.0 27.0 23.0 18.0
DRAM 2260 Movement for the Actor IlI 8.0 17.0 10.0 6.0
DRAM 2280 Psychophysical Acting Technit 8.0 10.0 6.0
DRAM 2290 Dance for the Theatre 28.0 25.0
DRAM 2300 Theatre History 35.0 40.0
DRAM 2500 Stage Makeup 13.0 16.0 6.0 18.0
DRAM 2600 Drama in Clsrm: Princ&Theor 12.0 13.0 15.0 7.0
DRAM 2750 Princ/Practices of Arts Mgmt | 32.0 16.0
DRAM 2770 Improvisation & Self Dev 18.0 22.0 19.0
DRAM 2840 Creative Movement and Voice | 20.0
DRAM 3100 Play Creation 19.0
DRAM 3150 Stage Management 16.0 23.0
DRAM 3170 Costume Design Il 8.0
DRAM 3210 Acting-Work in Progress | 17.0 7.0 14.0 11.0
DRAM 3220 Acting-Work in Progress Il 7.0 14.0
DRAM 3230 Acting-Work in Progress ll| 17.0 10.0
DRAM 3260 Voice&Movement for the Act 17.0 10.0
DRAM 3330 Canadian Theatre History 34.0
DRAM 3510 Production Problems 25.0 5.0 11.0 7.0
DRAM 3520 Production Problems 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0
DRAM 3530 Production Problems:Stage M 4.0 7.0 2.0 3.0
DRAM 3780 Theatre for Social Action 21.0
DRAM 3980 Intership I: Arts Mgmt Cert 1.0 1.0
DRAM 3990 Intership II: Arts Mgmt Cert 1.0
DRAM 4200 Graduation Recital 18.0 16.0 7.0 11.0
DRAM 4510 Advanced Shakespeare Perfo 18.0
DRAM 4520 Directed Studies in Productiol 1.0
DRAM 4530 Directed Studies in Productiol 10.0 16.0 2.0 9.0
DRAM 4540 Directed Study: Performance 8.0 7.0
DRAM 4550 Directed Study: Performance 7.0 1.0
DRAM 4700 Theatre for Young Audiences 15.0 19.0
DRAM 4710 Drama and Community: Appls 17.0
DRAM 4790 Dir St: Drama in Educ & Comr 8.0
Dramatic Art Total 614.0 426.0 427.0 408.0
Dramatic Arts Total 614.0 426.0 427.0 408.0

History



History

HIST 1030 Past-Present:Understandng H 59.0 53.0 54.0 45.0

HIST 1130 Eur:Facing Islam 8-15 Century 45.0 35.0 37.0

HIST 1230 World - 20 Century: 1914-19¢ 118.0 124.0 104.0 95.0

HIST 1970 Selected Topics 57.0

HIST 2030 Making Hist: Methods&Practices 29.0 20.0 19.0

HIST 2070 Early Modern England:1485-1 52.0 56.0 36.0

HIST 2100 Islamic Hist: Form Pd 600-1000 25.0

HIST 2110 Islam Hist: Cons, Expans&Emj 26.0 22.0

HIST 2200 History of Africa, 700-1800 31.0 49.0 47.0 22.0

HIST 2430 Canada, 1600 - 1867 56.0 62.0 42.0

HIST 2460 Aborigl Ppl Cdn Hist:Mid 19th 47.0 55.0 58.0 42.0

HIST 2510 Hist/Women's Mvts in N Ame 19.0 22.0 24.0 20.0

HIST 2610 History of America, 1600-1877 33.0 51.0

HIST 2970 Selected Topics in History 39.0

HIST 3030 Schools of Historical Thought 30.0 22.0 26.0 31.0

HIST 3100 Gender in Islamic History 25.0

HIST 3200 Africa and the Atlantic Systen 33.0 22.0 25.0 23.0

HIST 3340 Love, Honour, and Obey 8.0

HIST 3400 Women, War and Peace 23.0

HIST 3480 Canada/US Relations since 1783 23.0

HIST 3610 Slavery - N America: 1600-1877 49.0 49.0

HIST 3630 American History: 1945-Prese 30.0

HIST 3680 North American Popular Culture 17.0

HIST 3970 Selected Topics in History 22.0 29.0

HIST 4030 Medicine, Healing &Health Prof 13.0

HIST 4210 S Africa Apartheid: 1900-199( 12.0 8.0

HIST 4450 Pol/Socy - Indl Can 1890-193( 8.0

HIST 4580 Early American Hist: 1600-18I 12.0

HIST 4800 Public History 8.0 24.0 21.0 17.0

HIST 4830 Local History/Research Methods 10.0

HIST 4970 Selected Topics in History 37.0 16.0 18.0

History Total 647.0 621.0 669.0 584.0

History Total 647.0 621.0 669.0 584.0

Labour Studies

Work Employ Issues



WORK 1000 Lab & Soc Mvt-Canadian Socit 38.0 37.0 40.0 50.0
WORK 1500 Working for a Living 53.0
WORK 2000 Labour Law and Worker's Rigl 42.0 32.0 46.0 38.0
WORK 2180 Everyday Conflict&Their Resa 12.0 12.0
WORK 2400 Work and Equality 3.0 4.0
WORK 2500 Worker Health and Safety 18.0 19.0
WORK 2600 Women and Globalization 18.0
WORK 3270 Social Movements 3.0
WORK 3700 Industrial-Organizational Psyc 2.0 2.0
Work Employ Issues Total 113.0 142.0 105.0 109.0
Labour Studies Total 113.0 142.0 105.0 109.0
Languages, Literature, Culture
Arabic Studies
ARAB 2610 Introduction to Arabic Culture 45.0 42.0
ARAB 3610 Lit, Film in N Africa&Mid East 13.0
Arabic Studies Total 45.0 13.0 42.0
French Studies
FREN 1210 French Language Training | 164.0 107.0 103.0 98.0
FREN 1410 Intro to Literary Studies 53.0 47.0 45.0 42.0
FREN 2150 Oral Proficiency in French | 18.0 29.0
FREN 2210 French Language Training Il 71.0 36.0 72.0 44.0
FREN 2300 Introduction to Linguistics | 36.0 38.0 50.0 36.0
FREN 2310 Introduction to Linguistics Il 31.0
FREN 2520 French Classicism 1.0
FREN 2530 French Enlightenment 15.0 1.0 23.0
FREN 2550 French Romanticism 39.0
FREN 2570 Realism and Naturalism 39.0
FREN 2600 Modern French Culture 1.0 2.0
FREN 2810 Culture: SubSaharan Fr Africa 18.0 23.0
FREN 2830 Intro: Fr Culture of Maghreb 38.0 41.0
FREN 2840 Novel/Quebec &Other Fr Regions 27.0 27.0 17.0
FREN 3250 Error Analysis 23.0 35.0 29.0 29.0
FREN 3280 Aspects of Translation | 1.0
FREN 3300 Applied Linguistics 24.0
FREN 3320 History of the French Languas 32.0 27.0 1.0 29.0
FREN 3530 Poetry / Baudelaire-Surrealism 33.0



FREN 3560 Contemp French Lit & Thougt 1.0
FREN 3570 Contemporary Critical Theory 1.0 18.0 12.0 24.0
FREN 4000 Special Topics / Literature 1.0 8.0
FREN 4340 The French Lexicon 3.0
FREN 4350 French Linguis: Theory/Appl. 10.0
FREN 4970 Directed Readings 3.0
French Studies Total 482.0 410.0 509.0 375.0
German Language Option
GRMN 1020 Intensive German for Beginne 58.0 60.0 66.0 36.0
GRMN 2600 Germ Culture & Civilization | 9.0
GRMN 2610 Germ Culture & Civilization Il 13.0
GRMN 3000 Advanced German | 12.0 13.0 10.0
GRMN 4010 Proficiency in Written Germa 2.0
GRMN 4900 Dir Readings: Germanic Stud | 2.0
German Language Option Total 72.0 73.0 89.0 47.0
Greek and Roman History
GRHS 2101 Greek Hist Il: Hellenistic End 17.0
GRHS 2200 Roman Hist I: Republic End 13.0
GRHS 2201 Roman Hist Il: Empire End 31.0 7.0
GRHS 3000 Topics in Ancient History 6.0
Greek and Roman History Total 31.0 17.0 13.0 13.0
Greek and Roman Studies
GRST 1100 Intro to Greek Civilization 105.0 92.0 81.0
GRST 1200 Intro to Roman Civilization 109.0
GRST 2000 Topics in Classical Culture 45.0 26.0 36.0 45.0
GRST 2030 Religions of the Ancient World 17.0
GRST 2111 Greek Poetry 30.0 33.0
GRST 2210 Latin Prose 11.0
GRST 2211 Latin Poetry 26.0
GRST 3010 Topics in Classical Literature 5.0
GRST 4000 Seminar in Classical Studies 4.0
Greek and Roman Studies Total 184.0 157.0 144.0 180.0
Greek Language and Literature
GREK 1100 Intro to Ancient Greek | 25.0 20.0
GREK 4000 Dir Readings: Greek Literatur: 1.0
Greek Language and Literature Total 26.0 20.0




Intercultural Studies

INCS 1200 Intro Language and Linguistic: 56.0
INCS 1370 Intro: Germ / Ital / Span Lit 23.0 29.0 30.0 38.0
INCS 2020 Culture&Ildeas/Black Dth-Enlg 37.0 46.0 41.0 49.0
INCS 2200 Language, Linguistics &Society 51.0 26.0 64.0
INCS 2310 Christianity: Reform-Modrn A 19.0
INCS 3200 Theories of Lang Acquisition 12.0 15.0 13.0 7.0
INCS 3570 Directed Studies Abroad | 2.0
INCS 3580 Directed Studies Abroad I 1.0
INCS 4370 St:Ger/Ital/Span Lit&Vis Cult 8.0 6.0 1.0
Intercultural Studies Total 148.0 149.0 116.0 161.0
Italian Language Option
ITLN 1020 Intensive Italian: Beginners 114.0 152.0 138.0 64.0
ITLN 2600 Italian Culture&Civilization | 25.0
ITLN 2610 Italian Culture &Civilizatn Il 35.0
ITLN 3000 Advanced lItalian | 2.0 3.0 12.0
Italian Language Option Total 141.0 190.0 138.0 76.0
Jewish Studies
JWST 2350 To Auschwitz & Beyond 34.0 24.0
Jewish Studies Total 34.0 24.0
Latin Language and Literature
LATN 1200 Introductory Latin | 56.0 45.0 36.0 46.0
LATN 2200 Intermediate Latin | 5.0 5.0
LATN 4200 Dir Readings: Latin Literature 1.0
Latin Language and Literature Total 62.0 45.0 36.0 51.0
Oriental Studies
ASIA 2620 Special Tpcs: Chinese Culture 49.0 42.0 48.0 42.0
Oriental Studies Total 49.0 42.0 48.0 42.0
Spanish Language Option
SPAN 1020 Intensive Spanish: Beginners 116.0 70.0 66.0 68.0
SPAN 2600 Culture &Civilization of Spain 21.0
SPAN 2610 Culture&Civ of Spanish America 27.0 19.0
SPAN 3000 Advanced Spanish | 10.0 13.0 17.0 6.0
SPAN 4900 Directed Study 2.0
Spanish Language Option Total 147.0 110.0 83.0 95.0
Languages, Literature, Culture Total 1,421.0 1,206.0 1,262.0 1,040.0




Philosophy

Philosophy
PHIL 1100 Intro to Western Philosophy 107.0 100.0 114.0 71.0
PHIL 1120 Philosophy and Human Natur 57.0 58.0 70.0 67.0
PHIL 1290 Contemporary Moral Issues 112.0 100.0 63.0 51.0
PHIL 1300 Philosophy and Popular Cultu 47.0 64.0
PHIL 1600 Reasoning Skills 134.0 130.0 118.0 110.0
PHIL 1620 Logic and Argumentation 5.0
PHIL 2210 Introduction to Ethics 56.0 73.0 62.0 72.0
PHIL 2220 Intro: Soci & Poli Philosophy 15.0 12.0
PHIL 2250 Ethic of Life/Death/Healthcar 57.0
PHIL 2260 Law, Punishment and Morality 97.0 42.0 57.0
PHIL 2270 Environmental Ethics 37.0 59.0
PHIL 2300 Indigenous Philosophy/Americas 13.0
PHIL 2360 Feminist Philosophies 11.0 28.0 15.0
PHIL 2380 Soci ldentity, Diversity &Race 9.0
PHIL 2430 Aesthetics 6.0
PHIL 2500 Metaphysics 18.0
PHIL 2520 Existentialism 38.0
PHIL 2540 Theory of Knowledge 43.0
PHIL 2600 Informal Logic: Fallacy 3.0
PHIL 2600 Fallacies and Biases 10.0 3.0
PHIL 2620 Symbolic Logic 30.0
PHIL 2660 Reasoning About Weird Things 24.0
PHIL 2730 Ancient Greek Philosophy 27.0 37.0 23.0 28.0
PHIL 2800 Special Topics 1.0
PHIL 3290 Animals and Ethics 29.0 27.0
PHIL 3290 Animal Ethics 36.0
PHIL 3300 Environmental Philosophy 12.0
PHIL 3420 Philosophy of Education 7.0
PHIL 3520 Philosophy and Language 12.0 27.0
PHIL 3700 Philosophy - the Enlightenme 5.0
PHIL 3760 Kant 15.0
PHIL 4700 Recent German Philosophy 6.0 6.0
PHIL 4710 Recent French Philosophy 5.0

PHIL 4710 Recent Continental Philosophy 7.0



PHIL 4770 Hegel and German Idealism 4.0
PHIL 4910 Honours Seminar 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0
Philosophy Total 756.0 754.0 624.0 673.0
Philosophy Total 756.0 754.0 624.0 673.0
Political Science
Political Science

POLS 1000 Intro: Cdn Govt & Politics 209.0 243.0 197.0 177.0

POLS 1300 Comp Politics in Changing Wi 103.0 113.0 102.0 120.0

POLS 1600 Intro: International Relations 74.0 76.0 85.0 68.0

POLS 2000 Indigenous Policy/Constitution 52.0

POLS 2010 Current Issues in Cdn Politics 39.0 66.0

POLS 2035 Quebec Politics & Soc (Frenct 4.0

POLS 2045 Issues in Quebec Politics (Fr) 7.0

POLS 2120 Environ Policy & Politics 61.0 70.0 54.0

POLS 2130 Public Opin/Mass Media/Cdn Dem 55.0

POLS 2140 Legal Process in Canada 73.0 79.0 47.0

POLS 2200 Intro to Public Administration 34.0 34.0 28.0

POLS 2220 Intro to Social & Pol. Phil. 10.0

POLS 2300 Space Plc &Scale:Fndn-Hum Geog 112.0 56.0

POLS 2320 Government &Politics of the | 61.0 66.0

POLS 2350 Govt & Politics in Middle East 31.0

POLS 2410 Contemporary African Politics 31.0

POLS 2440 Government and Politics/Europe 42.0 35.0

POLS 2450 Contemporary Issues - Intl Re 1.0 30.0

POLS 2480 Political Economy Mass Medi 61.0 23.0

POLS 2490 Pol Econ of Agriculture & Foo 81.0

POLS 2520 Modern Political Thought 57.0 79.0

POLS 2600 Politics, Hist & Asian Religns 17.0

POLS 2640 Intro: Canadian Foreign Policy 30.0 29.0 21.0

POLS 2670 Strategic Studies 34.0

POLS 2700 Info Searching and Analysis 5.0

POLS 2750 Research Mthds: Political Scie 54.0

POLS 2880 Sel Tpcs: Cur Political Issues 20.0 30.0 70.0

POLS 3090 Canadian Provincial Governm 29.0

POLS 3200 Political Parties & Elections 40.0 25.0 32.0

POLS 3230 Government and Business 33.0 44.0



POLS 3260 Local Government 35.0 27.0

POLS 3460 Asian Government and Politic 30.0 55.0 45.0 15.0

POLS 3540 Political Problems of Econ Dev 31.0

POLS 3550 Political Economy - Intl Trade 51.0

POLS 3560 Theories: Intl Political Econ 24.0

POLS 3600 Intl Conflict & Its Resolution 54.0 61.0 41.0 31.0

POLS 3610 U.S. Foreign Policy 33.0

POLS 3650 The Middle East in Intl Relns 1.0

POLS 3670 Politics of the European Uniol 2.0

POLS 3720 Relig Fundamentalism &Politi 29.0 72.0 57.0

POLS 3990 Pract: Government and Politics 1.0

POLS 4000 Indigenous Nation-Building 14.0

POLS 4340 Sem: Politics of the US 30.0 37.0 26.0

POLS 4420 Pol & Sec. in Russia & Eurasia 9.0 18.0 17.0

POLS 4430 Collctve Action/Contentious Po 17.0

POLS 4610 Theories: Intl Relations 19.0 11.0

POLS 4620 Approaches to Res-Intl Relatns 17.0

POLS 4880 Selected Tpcs: Political Scie 55.0 20.0 39.0 46.0

POLS 4970 Pol. Sci - Thesis1: Res. Desig 11.0 7.0 14.0 7.0

Political Science Total 1,208.0 1,208.0 1,197.0 1,055.0
Political Science Total 1,208.0 1,208.0 1,197.0 1,055.0
Psychology
Psychology

PSYC 1070 Positive Psychology 100.0 96.0 92.0 90.0

PSYC 1150 Intro: Psyc / Behavioural Scie 865.0 889.0 881.0 765.0

PSYC 1160 Intro: Psychology /Social Scie 219.0 217.0 223.0 219.0

PSYC 2180 Everyday Disputes&Their Res 20.0 14.0

PSYC 2200 Intro:Adjustment &Personalit 81.0

PSYC 2230 Devl Psychology: The Child 250.0 262.0 279.0 240.0

PSYC 2240 Devl Psychology: Adolescence 144.0 163.0 155.0 144.0

PSYC 2250 Dev Psy: Adulthood and Aging 110.0 187.0 156.0 182.0

PSYC 2280 Abnormal Psychology 229.0 249.0 251.0

PSYC 2280 Psychological Disorders 222.0

PSYC 2300 Social Scie Research Methods 177.0 117.0 90.0 196.0

PSYC 2360 Intro to Social Psychology 125.0 119.0 123.0 120.0

PSYC 2560 Intro: Brain & Human Behavic 114.0 122.0 120.0 94.0



PSYC 3100 Tutorial 1.0
PSYC 3130 Advanced Statistics 35.0 84.0 67.0 70.0
PSYC 3200 Tests & Measurement 63.0 65.0 124.0 146.0
PSYC 3220 Child Psychopathology 122.0 91.0 109.0 117.0
PSYC 3230 Developmental Disabilities 96.0 92.0 101.0 85.0
PSYC 3270 Psyc Perspectives: Parenting 89.0 93.0 99.0 91.0
PSYC 3300 Personality Theory & Research 76.0
PSYC 3330 Intro to Clinical Psychology 95.0 97.0 96.0
PSYC 3340 Applied Social Psychology 42.0 52.0 40.0
PSYC 3350 Human Sensation and Percep 72.0 69.0 76.0 68.0
PSYC 3390 Health Psychology 72.0 137.0 91.0
PSYC 3500 Practical Strat: Social Change 10.0 15.0 13.0 11.0
PSYC 3530 Learning & Behaviour 46.0 61.0 57.0 46.0
PSYC 3580 Cognitive Processes 75.0 73.0 75.0 76.0
PSYC 3700 Indl - Organizational Psyc 51.0 51.0
PSYC 4000 Selected Topics in Psychology 5.0 3.0 1.0 2.0
PSYC 4150 History & Systems of Psyc 28.0 56.0 58.0 28.0
PSYC 4220 Adv Developmental Psycholo; 53.0 54.0 54.0 52.0
PSYC 4230 Adv Developmental / Cognitiy 35.0 38.0 43.0 45.0
PSYC 4240 Advanced Developmental/So 39.0 30.0 30.0
PSYC 4270 Methods of Behavioural Char 39.0 40.0 39.0 42.0
PSYC 4320 Community Psychology 18.0 26.0 23.0
PSYC 4330 Law and Psychology 22.0 23.0
PSYC 4360 Seminar in Psychopathology 22.0
PSYC 4400 Psychology of Women 19.0
PSYC 4450 Stereotypg, Prejudice&Discrir 18.0 40.0 33.0
PSYC 4500 Practicum in Social Change 4.0 4.0 6.0
PSYC 4960 Thesis: Seminar 32.0 46.0 42.0 35.0
Psychology Total 3,451.0 3,627.0 3,724.0 3,519.0
Psychology Total 3,451.0 3,627.0 3,724.0 3,519.0
Social Work
Disability Studies
DISB 1000 Social Justice in Action 47.0 47.0 58.0 42.0
DISB 2010 Dis.Studies/Theories & Culture 56.0 51.0 20.0
DISB 3010 Theories:Disablty/Social Mod 24.0
DISB 4010 Comm Approachs, Advocy&E 33.0 19.0 32.0 17.0



Disability Studies Total 104.0 122.0 141.0 79.0
Social Work
SWRK 1170 Meeting Hum Needs /Soc We 258.0 249.0 227.0 195.0
SWRK 2000 Statistics for Social Workers 25.0 36.0
SWRK 2040 Issues&Perspect-Social Welfa 125.0 74.0 72.0 72.0
SWRK 2100 Social Work and Diversity 74.0 75.0 73.0 59.0
SWRK 3340 Social Work with Children 45.0
SWRK 3360 Theory, Pract of SW With Indi 97.0 95.0 99.0 87.0
SWRK 3370 Theory, Pract of SW-Small Gr; 97.0 95.0 98.0 86.0
SWRK 3440 Research I: Found / Social Wk 98.0 94.0 101.0 87.0
SWRK 3460 Risk&Resilience:Persp Humn 10.0
SWRK 3470 Social Work and Violence 15.0 16.0 20.0 13.0
SWRK 3500 Practical Strat: Social Change 1.0 4.0
SWRK 3560 Serving Older People 19.0
SWRK 4230 Social Policy & Social Welfare 92.0 93.0 95.0 99.0
SWRK 4300 Integration Seminar | 92.0 93.0 95.0 99.0
SWRK 4500 Practicum in Social Change 1.0 3.0
SWRK 4730 Field Education | 276.0 279.0 285.0 297.0
Social Work Total 1,236.0 1,186.0 1,238.0 1,130.0
Social Work Total 1,340.0 1,308.0 1,379.0 1,209.0
Women and Gender Studies
Women's and Gender Studies
WGST 1000 Women in Canadian Society 96.0 93.0 91.0
WGST 1200 Gal Pals: Women and Friends 95.0 91.0 97.0 93.0
WGST 1300 Imagining Women 97.0 97.0 95.0
WGST 1400 Queer Activism 27.0 26.0
WGST 2100 Gender, Sexuality &Soc Justic 13.0 13.0 20.0 18.0
WGST 2200 Women, Race and Social Justi 27.0 28.0 22.0 18.0
WGST 2360 Feminist Philosophies 1.0 9.0 6.0
WGST 2400 Work and Equality 7.0 12.0
WGST 2500 Women's Bodies, Women's Health 47.0 46.0 46.0
WGST 2510 Women's Movements in N Ar 22.0 23.0 24.0 26.0
WGST 2600 Women and Globalization 22.0
WGST 2800 Boys-Men:A Crit Expln-Mascu 37.0 39.0 48.0 26.0
WGST 2990 Special Tpcs: Women's Studies 36.0 31.0
WGST 3060 Frameworks: Feminist Resear 21.0 23.0 13.0 13.0



WGST 3100 Women and the Law 26.0 20.0
WGST 3340 Love, Honour&Obey:Marriagi 21.0 21.0 22.0
WGST 3400 Women, War, and Peace 16.0
WGST 3470 Social Work and Violence 4.0 9.0 18.0 10.0
WGST 3500 Practicl Strategies-Social Chg 3.0 3.0 6.0 9.0
WGST 3530 Women, Power, and Environr 10.0 11.0
WGST 3540 Gender, Space and Time 5.0
WGST 3850 Tough Chicks:Rep.Womn's Sti 8.0 15.0
WGST 4100 Women in Protest 5.0 9.0 6.0 10.0
WGST 4500 Practicum in Social Change 1.0 1.0 1.0
Women's and Gender Studies Total 420.0 476.0 578.0 531.0
Women and Gender Studies Total 420.0 476.0 578.0 531.0
Sociology/Criminology
Sociology, Anthropology, Crim
SACR 1000 Understanding Social Life 187.0 191.0 191.0
SACR 1100 Foundations of Social Life 247.0 244.0 239.0
SACR 2040 Sociology of Families 144.0 164.0 174.0
SACR 2050 Sociology of Sexualities 90.0 92.0
SACR 2100 Gender, Sexuality &Soc Justic 15.0 14.0 11.0
SACR 2130 Perspective on Culture 126.0 110.0
SACR 2150 Principle-Physicl Anthropolog 49.0 98.0 96.0
SACR 2160 Education and Society 54.0 75.0 68.0
SACR 2170 Religion and Society 49.0 68.0
SACR 2200 Social Dilemmas: Soc Sci Persp 115.0
SACR 2270 Globalizn, Dev & Social Chang 88.0 85.0
SACR 2280 Class, Wealth &Power in Can: 60.0 83.0
SACR 2600 Introduction to Criminology 97.0 164.0 125.0
SACR 2620 Intro to Criminal Justice 111.0 83.0 101.0
SACR 2900 Researching Social Life 140.0 164.0 143.0
SACR 2910 Theorizing Social Life 128.0 133.0 124.0
SACR 3010 Sociology of Childhood 47.0
SACR 3050 Sexuality and Health 14.0 15.0
SACR 3080 Intermediate Statistics 70.0 73.0 89.0
SACR 3270 Social Movements 35.0 46.0 46.0
SACR 3290 Contemporary Families 35.0 26.0
SACR 3390 Refugees, Borders&Human Rights 46.0



SACR 3400 Food and Global Sustainabilit' 44.0 25.0 48.0

SACR 3500 Practical Strat: Social Change 12.0 10.0 15.0

SACR 3510 Gay and Lesbian Studies 19.0

SACR 3520 Citizenship, Rights&Soc Justic 1.0

SACR 3530 Women, Power & the Enviror 10.0 20.0

SACR 3540 Gender, Space, and Time 17.0

SACR 3560 Cultural Theory 46.0

SACR 3610 Youth in Conflict with the Law 48.0

SACR 3620 Victimology 45.0 50.0 45.0

SACR 3630 Penology 45.0 51.0 50.0

SACR 3650 Green Criminology 46.0

SACR 3670 White Collar Crime 50.0

SACR 3680 Policing and Security 46.0 43.0

SACR 3710 Drugs and Society 36.0 47.0 37.0

SACR 3730 Contemporary Crimin. Theor 50.0 49.0

SACR 3900 Qual Approach to Soc &Cult F 97.0 93.0 96.0

SACR 3910 Contemporary Social Theory 46.0 44.0 42.0

SACR 4030 Adv Sem: Culture and Ideology 18.0

SACR 4080 Advanced Seminar in Feminis 12.0 15.0

SACR 4210 Spec Tpcs: Soci & Criminology 24.0 26.0

SACR 4220 Adv Sem: Race and Ethnicity 18.0 16.0 13.0

SACR 4500 Practicum in Social Change 4.0 4.0

SACR 4510 Adv Sem: Sexualities & Idents 5.0 6.0

SACR 4600 Adv Sem:Constructs of Devial 17.0 18.0

SACR 4610 Adv Sem: Law & Social Policy 23.0 35.0

SACR 4620 Policing,Security&Surveillance 23.0

SACR 4640 Adv Sem: Sociology of Law 16.0

SACR 4650 Adv Sem: Gender, Law & Crime 25.0 27.0

SACR 4910 Adv. Sem. in Criminology 25.0 24.0 24.0
Sociology, Anthropology, Crim Total 2,382.0 2,500.0 2,241.0

Sociology and Criminology

SACR
SACR
SACR
SACR
SACR

1100
2040
2050
2100
2150

Foundations of Social Life
Sociology of Families
Sociology of Sexualities
Gender, Sexuality &Soc Justice
Principle-Physicl Anthropology

390.0
175.0
88.0
6.0
146.0



SACR 2160 Education and Society 75.0

SACR 2270 Globalizn, Dev & Social Change 70.0
SACR 2280 Class, Wealth &Power in Canada 53.0
SACR 2600 Introduction to Criminology 98.0
SACR 2620 Intro to Criminal Justice 82.0
SACR 2900 Researching Social Life 97.0
SACR 2910 Theorizing Social Life 107.0
SACR 3010 Sociology of Childhood 24.0
SACR 3050 Sexuality and Health 22.0
SACR 3080 Intermediate Statistics 75.0
SACR 3150 On Death and Dying 23.0
SACR 3270 Social Movements 42.0
SACR 3290 Contemporary Families 23.0
SACR 3500 Practical Strat: Social Change 4.0
SACR 3620 Victimology 47.0
SACR 3630 Penology 64.0
SACR 3650 Green Criminology 45.0
SACR 3680 Policing and Security 44.0
SACR 3710 Drugs and Society 45.0
SACR 3820 Surveillance and Society 46.0
SACR 3900 Qual Approach to Soc &Cult Res 94.0
SACR 3910 Contemporary Social Theory 45.0
SACR 4210 Spec Tpcs: Soci & Criminology 36.0
SACR 4500 Practicum in Social Change 3.0
SACR 4600 Adv Sem:in Deviance /Soc Issue 28.0
SACR 4610 Adv Sem: Law & Social Policy 21.0
SACR 4650 Adv Sem: Gender, Law & Crime 28.0
SACR 4910 Adv. Sem. in Criminology 25.0
Sociology and Criminology Total 2,171.0
Sociology/Criminology Total 2,382.0 2,500.0 2,241.0 2,171.0

English and Creative Writing
English Language & Literature

ENGL 1001 Composition 80.0 81.0 82.0 93.0
ENGL 1002 Writing about Literature 71.0 60.0 56.0 68.0
ENGL 1003 Early British Literature 82.0 82.0 68.0 75.0

ENGL 1005 Topics in Literature 127.0 132.0 108.0



ENGL 1006 Writing Creatively 52.0
ENGL 2020 Renaissance Literature 39.0 52.0
ENGL 2030 Shakespeare 1.0 59.0
ENGL 2040 Rest. & 18th Century Lit. 60.0 77.0
ENGL 2110 Romantic Literature 64.0 53.0 55.0
ENGL 2120 Victorian Literature 1.0 58.0 62.0
ENGL 2130 Mod/Cont. Brit/Irish Lit 22.0 53.0 20.0
ENGL 2210 Canadian Literature 64.0 54.0
ENGL 2220 US Literature pre-20th Century 63.0
ENGL 2310 World Literatures in English 32.0
ENGL 2320 Indigenous Literatures 38.0
ENGL 2330 Gender and Literature 51.0
ENGL 2410 Rhetoric 60.0 55.0
ENGL 2430 Top. Literary/Cult./Lang Thec 36.0 19.0
ENGL 2510 Topics in Literary Genres 1.0
ENGL 2520 Topics in Literature 53.0 64.0
ENGL 2710A Creative Writing | 16.0 20.0 17.0 10.0
ENGL 3020 Renaissance Literature 20.0
ENGL 3040 Lit. of Restratn &18th Centun 18.0
ENGL 3110 Romantic Literature 30.0 32.0 38.0 42.0
ENGL 3120 Victorian Literature 19.0 19.0
ENGL 3130 Mod/Cont. British/Irish Lit. 15.0
ENGL 3210 Canadian Literature 14.0 30.0 43.0
ENGL 3220 US Literature 17.0 19.0 14.0 39.0
ENGL 3310 Postcolonialism Literature 23.0
ENGL 3320 Lit. of the African Diaspora 1.0
ENGL 3330 Indigenous Lit. of Turtle Isl. 39.0
ENGL 3410 Rhetoric 35.0
ENGL 3710 Creative Writing Il 10.0 1.0
ENGL 4000 Honours Seminar 10.0 10.0 8.0 11.0
ENGL 4001 Scholarlship and Bibliography 9.0
ENGL 4003 Editing Practicum 15.0 20.0 20.0 16.0
ENGL 4710A Creative Writing Ill: Seminar 12.0 11.0 15.0 8.0
ENGL 4900 Directed Readings 1.0
English Language & Literature Total 862.0 863.0 890.0 715.0
English and Creative Writing Total 862.0 863.0 890.0 715.0




Arts, Humanities, Soc Science Total 17,427.5 16,889.5 16,916.5 15,568.0

Odette School of Business
Odette School of Business

Accounting
ACCT 1510 Principles of Financial Acctg 126.0 128.0 78.0 65.0
ACCT 2510 Intro: Financial Acctg Theory 43.0 48.0 54.0 48.0
ACCT 2520 Accounting Theory | 55.0 53.0 45.0 33.0
ACCT 2550 Principles of Managerial Accty 266.0 253.0 246.0 220.0
ACCT 3520 Accounting Theory I 26.0 31.0 27.0 25.0
ACCT 3560 Adv Mmgt Accounting & Anal 35.0 30.0 47.0 42.0
ACCT 3580 Accounting Information Syste 36.0 45.0 42.0 34.0
ACCT 3600 Auditing | 33.0 41.0 21.0 25.0
ACCT 3610 Taxation | 38.0 32.0 29.0 29.0
ACCT 4570 Advanced Accounting | 30.0 45.0 41.0 31.0
ACCT 4590 Adv Topics: Managerial Acctg 19.0 34.0 16.0 25.0
ACCT 4600 Auditing Il 33.0 26.0 34.0 21.0
ACCT 4610 Taxation Il 30.0 39.0 26.0 29.0
Accounting Total 770.0 805.0 706.0 627.0
Business Research
BUSR 4950 Research Based Independent 1.0 1.0
BUSR 4990A Bus Research Seminar & Thes 3.0 1.0 1.0
Business Research Total 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Finance
FINA 2000 Personal Finance 36.0 39.0 42.0 37.0
FINA 2700 Business Finance | 213.0 216.0 236.0 213.0
FINA 2710 Business Finance Il 77.0 80.0 98.0 71.0
FINA 3710 Intermediate Finance 40.0 54.0 51.0 39.0
FINA 3720 Investments 46.0 59.0 44.0 34.0
FINA 3780 Financial Markets&Institution 32.0 37.0 32.0 20.0
FINA 3790 International Financial Mgmt 4.0 2.0
FINA 4720 Portfolio Management 21.0 41.0 18.0 7.0
FINA 4740 Corporate Financial Strategy 16.0 11.0 20.0 18.0
FINA 4770 Derivatives & Risk Manageme 11.0 8.0
FINA 4780 Pension Finance and Manage 5.0
FINA 4910 Special Topics in Finance 8.0 4.0

FINA 4950 Independent Study in Finance 2.0



Finance Total 509.0 549.0 541.0 443.0
Management and Labour Studies
MGMT 1000 Business Communications 81.0 79.0 169.0 145.0
MGMT 2400 Mgmt and Organizational Life 242.0 231.0 238.0 226.0
MGMT 2430 Human Resources Manageme 124.0 92.0 102.0 114.0
MGMT 3000 Bus Ethics in a Global Context 168.0 169.0 172.0 167.0
MGMT 3420 Compensation Management 39.0 35.0 36.0 32.0
MGMT 3440 Labour-Management Relatior 44.0 54.0 50.0 43.0
MGMT 3830 Intl Human Resources Mgmt 24.0 14.0 15.0
MGMT 4410 Training and Development 30.0 24.0 16.0 13.0
MGMT 4450 Organization Design 25.0 24.0 15.0 25.0
MGMT 4490 Negotiations 13.0 26.0 6.0
MGMT 4510 Organizational Staffing 35.0 36.0 23.0 16.0
MGMT 4810 Diversity in the Workplace 17.0 7.0 14.0
MGMT 4850 Human Resources Planning 17.0 24.0 21.0 11.0
MGMT 4950 Indep St: Mgmt & Labour St 1.0
Management and Labour Studies Total 859.0 775.0 897.0 813.0
Management Science
MSCI 1000 Intro - Business Data Analysis 78.0 79.0 70.0 56.0
MSCI 2020 Business Data Analysis 204.0 169.0 198.0 157.0
MSCI 2130 Intro to Mgmt Info Systems 93.0 101.0 73.0 52.0
MSCI 2200 Quantitative Decision Models 100.0 82.0 82.0 62.0
MSCI 2230 Intro to Data Sci for Business 20.0 25.0 41.0 28.0
MSCI 3050 Stat Quality Design & Control 5.0 5.0 16.0 8.0
MSCI 3110 Intro to Data Base Manageme 13.0 21.0 27.0 22.0
MSCI 3200 Quantitatve Decision Models Il 4.0 13.0 3.0
MSCI 3310 Operations Management | 146.0 181.0 155.0 133.0
MSCI 3410 Supply Chain Mgt l:Intro &Ful 12.0 27.0 52.0 52.0
MSCI 4200 IT in Project Management 11.0
MSCI 4310 Operations Management Il 14.0
MSCI 4310 Operations/Supply Mgmt Il 11.0 16.0 8.0
MSCI 4910 Special Topics in Mgmt Scienc 5.0 4.0
MSCI 4950 Indep St: Management Science 1.0 1.0
Management Science Total 701.0 710.0 744.0 581.0
Marketing
MKTG 1310 Principles of Marketing 150.0 168.0 227.0 265.0



MKTG 2320 Mktg Problems-Applns & Dec 33.0 46.0 34.0 63.0
MKTG 3320 Research Methods in Marketi 39.0 44.0 34.0 41.0
MKTG 3340 Consumer Behaviour 42.0 42.0 43.0 56.0
MKTG 3350 Distrbution andi Mktg Channels 23.0
MKTG 3370 Quant Analysis / Mktg Decisic 11.0 4.0
MKTG 3380 Retail Marketing Managemer 25.0 18.0 12.0
MKTG 3390 Logistics & Supply Chain Mgnr 55.0 40.0 33.0 36.0
MKTG 4330 Internet Marketing 8.0 9.0 15.0
MKTG 4350 International Marketing 3.0 2.0
MKTG 4370 Sales Management 18.0 14.0 28.0 24.0
MKTG 4390 Marketing Strategy & Plannin 7.0
MKTG 4910 Special Topics in Marketing 38.0 60.0 30.0 59.0
MKTG 4950 Independent Study in Market 7.0 4.0
Marketing Total 436.0 472.0 456.0 546.0
Strategy & Entrepreneurship
STEN 1000 Introduction to Business 466.0 521.0 464.0 456.0
STEN 2050 B. Comm. Co-op Work Term | 6.0 4.0 3.0 7.0
STEN 2900 Fundamentals of Entreprenet 59.0 42.0 61.0 35.0
STEN 3050 B. Comm. Co-op Work Term | 13.0 6.0 15.0 19.0
STEN 3900 Entrepreneurial Resource Mg 23.0
STEN 3910 New Venture Formation 22.0 29.0 18.0 8.0
STEN 3930 International Business 45.0 35.0 44.0 20.0
STEN 3970 Law & Business Administratio 113.0 130.0 121.0 111.0
STEN 4050 B. Comm. Co-op Work Term | 23.0 24.0 22.0 33.0
STEN 4910 Spec Tpcs:Strat Mgt/Entrp.sh 9.0 9.0 7.0
STEN 4950 Indep St: Mgmt & Entreprene 3.0 1.0 2.0
STEN 4960 Enterprise Dev Consulting 6.0 6.0
STEN 4980 Strategic Management 114.0 102.0 122.0 96.0
Strategy & Entrepreneurship Total 896.0 894.0 885.0 800.0
Odette School of Business Total 4,175.0 4,206.0 4,230.0 3,811.0
Odette School of Business Total 4,175.0 4,206.0 4,230.0 3,811.0
Faculty of Education
Faculty of Education
Educ Org Learning & Teaching
EDUC 1199A Community Service Education 19.7
EDUC 1199A Teaching and Learning Pt. 1 20.7 16.7 16.5



EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

2299A
2299A
3399A
4000
4150
4200
5200A
5201
5203A
5204
5204A
5207A
5209
5210
5211
5215
5221
5231
5311A
5312A
5313A
5314A
5315A
5316A
5317A
5318A
5321A
5322A
5323
5324
5327A
5328A
5331
5332A
5333
5334

Community Service Educatior
Teaching and Learning Pt. 1
Teaching and Learning Part ||
Diversity&Inclusion-Learnng (
Learning Organ: Mgmt & Ldrs
Theories Indiv & Coll Learning
Relig Educ-Rmn Catholic Schls
Fdns Prac I: Phil Orientn-Educ
Educational Psychology
Instrn-Students wth Spec Nee
Instrn-Students wth Spec Nee
Service Learning Special

Crit Anlys Soc/Glob/Cultrl Iss
Fdns Pract lll: Law and Ethics
Mental Health in the Classroom
Mathematics Foundations (P/
Pedagogy of the Arts (J/1)
Pedagogy of the Arts (1/S)
Visual Arts Methodology

Dig Tech&Social Media App(P
Health and Physical Educ (P/)
Language Arts (P/J)
Mathematics Methodology (F
Music Methodology

Science (P/J)

Social Studies (P/J)

Visual Arts Methodology

Dig Tech&Social Media App(J,
Health and Physical Educ (J/1)
Language Arts (J/1)

Science (J/1)

Social Studies (J/1)

Visual Arts Methodology

Dig Tech&Social Media App(l,
Health and Physical Educ (1/S)
Lang Across the Curric (I/S)

12.7

2.5
5.0
15.0
3.0
34.5
170.5
151.5
29.0
101.0
125.5
156.0
101.0

77.0
31.0
48.5
38.5
75.0
38.5
75.0
38.5
37.5
38.5
38.5
29.0
29.0
29.0
31.0
31.0
15.5
33.5
46.0
33.5
48.0

15.7

6.7
5.0
4.0
3.0
35.0
192.0
172.0
35.0
132.0
66.3
59.5
132.5
112.0
95.0
22.5
56.5
71.5
93.5
71.5
93.5
715
46.8
715
71.5
30.5
30.5
30.5
22.5
22.5
11.3
30.0
56.0
30.0
56.5

12.3

9.2

41.3
197.0
181.5

28.0
144.5
135.0

74.5
145.0
109.0

98.0

22.0

63.0

81.5

98.5

81.5

98.5

81.5

98.5

815

81.5

215

215

22.0

22.0

215

10.8

41.0

61.5

41.0

63.0

12.2
12.0

45.0
197.0
185.0

22.0
160.0
162.0

67.5
160.5
118.5
106.5

15.0

64.0

88.5
106.5

88.5
107.5

88.0
107.5

88.0

87.5

20.0

20.0

19.5

15.0

14.5

7.3

53.0

64.0

53.0

64.0



EDUC 5335 Mathematics (I/S) 33.5 30.0 41.0 53.0
EDUC 5338 Social Science (I/S) 335 30.0 41.0 53.0
EDUC 5352A Art (Teachable Subject) 5.0 6.5 8.0 9.0
EDUC 5356A English (Teachable Subject) 33.0 42.0 35.5 38.0
EDUC 5358A French (Teachable Subject) 21.0 25.5 23.5 26.0
EDUC 5359A Geography (Teachable Subjec 9.5 8.0 8.0 11.5
EDUC 5360A Media Arts (Teachable Subject) 1.5 7.0 6.5
EDUC 5362A History (Teachable Subject) 25.5 23.5 26.0 29.5
EDUC 5366A Mathematics (Teachable Subj 16.0 20.5 20.5 18.0
EDUC 5367A Music: Vocal (Teachable Subj’ 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5
EDUC 5368A Music: Instrument (Teach Suk 6.0 6.0 5.5 9.0
EDUC 5369A Physical & Health Educ (Teact 21.0 19.0 21.0 25.5
EDUC 5370A Bus Studies Gen (Teach Subj) 4.5 3.0 8.0 11.0
EDUC 5373A Biology (Teachable Subject) 17.5 14.5 16.0 15.5
EDUC 5374A Chemistry (Teachable Subject 12.0 11.0 16.0 11.0
EDUC 5376A Physics (Teachable Subject) 4.5 7.5 6.0 4.5
EDUC 5377A Social Science-Gen (Teach Sbj 18.5 21.0 27.0 30.0
EDUC 5379A Dramatic Art (Teachable Subj 10.5 8.5 11.0 14.0
EDUC 5380A Scie-General (Teachable Subj’ 12.0 4.0 6.0 8.0
EDUC 5411 Drama Methodology (P/J) 77.0 95.5 98.0 106.5
EDUC 5414 Language &Media Literacy (P, 38.5 71.5 82.0 88.0
EDUC 5421 Drama Methodology (J/1) 29.0 30.5 215 20.0
EDUC 5424 Language &Media Literacy (J/ 29.0 30.5 22.0 20.0
EDUC 5497A Internship 60.0 70.0 56.0 42.0
EDUC 5498A Practicum 58.0 70.0 56.0 42.0
EDUC 5499 Practicum 4.0
EDUC 5499A Practicum 506.0 608.0 650.0 691.0
Educ Org Learning & Teaching Total 2,872.3 3,332.8 3,624.0 3,823.1
Faculty of Education Total 2,872.3 3,332.8 3,624.0 3,823.1
Faculty of Education Total 2,872.3 3,332.8 3,624.0 3,823.1
Faculty of Engineering
Civil and Environ.l Engin.g
Civil Engineering
CIVL 3510 Fluid Mechanics 62.0 43.0 52.0 55.0
CIvL 3520 Stress Analysis 61.0 46.0 50.0 58.0
CIVL 3530 Structural Analysis 58.0 43.0 58.0 55.0



CIvL 3540 Concrete Design 51.0 34.0 45.0 50.0
CIVL 3550 Geotechnical Engineering | 63.0 41.0 51.0 54.0
Civil Engineering Total 295.0 207.0 256.0 272.0
Environmental Engineering
ENVE 3510 Thermodynamics 15.0 8.0 8.0 3.0
ENVE 3520 Environ Chemical Analysis 15.0 8.0 7.0 4.0
Environmental Engineering Total 30.0 16.0 15.0 7.0
Civil and Environ.l Engin.g Total 325.0 223.0 271.0 279.0
Elec.l and Comptr Engineering
Electrical Engineering
ELEC 2110 Computer-Aided Analysis 105.0 37.0 78.0 63.0
ELEC 3130 Electromechanical Systems 85.0 104.0 106.0 76.0
ELEC 3160 Electronics Il 93.0 114.0 104.0 74.0
ELEC 3300 Digital Logic Design Il 89.0 100.0 103.0 80.0
ELEC 4100 Directed Study | 1.0
Electrical Engineering Total 372.0 355.0 391.0 294.0
Elec.l and Comptr Engineering Total 372.0 355.0 391.0 294.0
Faculty of Engineering
General Engineering
GENG 1101 Engineering 1 267.0
GENG 1102 Engineering Graphics 255.0
GENG 1110 Engineering Mechanics | 300.0 287.0 251.0 268.0
GENG 1180 Engineering and the Professic 305.0 296.0 271.0
GENG 1330 Engineering and Design 301.0 249.0 254.0
GENG 2220 Treatment of Experimental D. 111.0
GENG 2320 Engg Software Fundamentals 205.0 316.0 301.0 233.0
GENG 2340 Electl & Computing Fundamer 277.0 361.0 321.0 250.0
GENG 2500 Engineering & the Environme 215.0 233.0 210.0 165.0
GENG 2980 Work Term | 7.0 10.0 20.0 6.0
GENG 3130 Engineering Economics 345.0 323.0 333.0 274.0
GENG 3300 Applied Engg Mathematics 14.0 15.0 16.0 18.0
GENG 3500 Signals and Systems Analysis 11.0 15.0 16.0 18.0
GENG 3980 Work Term |l 33.0 27.0 61.0 41.0
GENG 4300 Intelligent and Digital Mfg 23.0
GENG 4400 Energy Conversion Systems 13.0 12.0
GENG 4500 Artificial Intel-Machine Lrng 22.0



GENG 4600 Introduction to Robotics 27.0
GENG 4800 Capstone Mechatronics 11.0 9.0 5.0
GENG 4980 Work Term [lI 98.0 100.0 50.0 128.0
General Engineering Total 2,255.0 2,268.0 2,145.0 1,935.0
Faculty of Engineering Total 2,255.0 2,268.0 2,145.0 1,935.0
Mech, Auto, Materials Eng
Industrial Engineering
INDE 2010 Engg Mgmt and Globalization 167.0 159.0 154.0 127.0
INDE 3120 Operations Research | 45.0 33.0 24.0 24.0
INDE 3150 Product and Process Design 50.0 34.0 29.0 16.0
INDE 3170 Systems Analysis and Design 47.0 28.0 23.0 21.0
INDE 3210 Manufacturing Process Desigl 46.0 36.0 26.0 17.0
INDE 4000A Capstone Indl Design Projects 28.0 24.0 30.0 14.0
INDE 4130 Production Analysis 33.0 32.0 38.0 15.0
INDE 4220 Simulation of Indl Systems 33.0 37.0 30.0 18.0
INDE 4280 Facilities Design & Logistics 41.0 33.0 33.0 18.0
INDE 4300 Directed Study 3.0
Industrial Engineering Total 493.0 416.0 387.0 270.0
Mechanical Engineering
MECH 2210 Dynamics 160.0 239.0 199.0 135.0
MECH 3211 Stress Analysis 170.0 153.0 155.0 112.0
MECH 3212 Thermodynamics | 172.0 144.0 137.0 101.0
MECH 3221 Control Theory 108.0 56.0 37.0 30.0
MECH 3223 Machine Dynamics 179.0 126.0 184.0 120.0
MECH 3224 Engineering Measurements 21.0
MECH 3233 Fluid Mechanics | 193.0 137.0 142.0 107.0
MECH 4212 Mechatronics 12.0
MECH 4241 Directed St: Mechanical Engg 1.0 1.0
Mechanical Engineering Total 1,004.0 855.0 854.0 618.0
Mech, Auto, Materials Eng Total 1,497.0 1,271.0 1,241.0 888.0
Faculty of Engineering Total 4,449.0 4,117.0 4,048.0 3,396.0
Faculty of Human Kinetics
Faculty of Human Kinetics
Kinesiology
KINE 1000 Health and Wellness 215.0 220.0
KINE 1030 Movement Science Perspecti 26.0 18.0



KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE
KINE

1040
1110
1200
1400
1500
1650
1800
2220
2240
2250
2300
2400
2500
2520
2600
2600
2700
2990
3020
3030
3060
3100
3330
3400
3450
3501
3550
3610
3630
3700
3820
3820
3920
3970
3990
4000

Intro-Kin:Sp Mgt&Sociocul Pe
Princ of Mental Skill Training
Intro to the Sport Industry

Hist Perspectives: Phac &Sport
Principles of Sport Management
Functional Anatomy
Mechanics of Human Motion
Introduction to Leisure

Intro: Occup Biomech/Ergon
Ethics: Sport & Phac

Soci Sport & Physical Activity
Hist Perspectives: Phac &Spol
Organizational Behaviour
Sport Finance

Physiology of Fitness
Physiology-Human Performance
Research Design

Co-op Work Experience |
Exercise & Fitness Psychology
Imagery Effects of Performance
Obesity and Eating Disorders
Motor Learning and Control
Applied Sport Psychology

Hist of the Mod Olympic Mvt
Sport Marketing

Prac Strategies -Social Change
Socio-Econ Aspects: Sport/Lei
Musculoskeletal Physiology
Cognitive Ergonomics
Scientific Basis: Conditioning
Practice, Theory & Anal - Golf
Practice, Theory & Anlys- Golf
PTA-Basketball

PTA-Track &Field

Co-op Work Experience |l
Human Movement and Aging

37.0
215.0

208.0
215.0

88.0
167.0
206.0

78.0

154.0

170.0
2.0
1.0

98.0
91.0
10.0
15.0

1.0

77.0

15.0

17.0

7.0
10.0

45.0
202.0

212.0
220.0

77.0
167.0
199.0

58.0

196.0

186.0

101.0
100.0
92.0
35.0

26.0

24.0
8.0
5.0

204.0
39.0
60.0
58.0

182.0

181.0
93.0

182.0

186.0
191.0

35.0

99.0
44.0

22.0
29.0
12.0

7.0
99.0

194.0
77.0
50.0
63.0

174.0

182.0

140.0

1.0

49.0
34.0

133.0
164.0

1.0
1.0

196.0

102.0

2.0

66.0
100.0

24.0
23.0
8.0



KINE 4040 Population Health 60.0
KINE 4050 Gender Issues in Sport 52.0
KINE 4080 Dynamics of Skill Acquisition 38.0 45.0
KINE 4100 Physical Activity/Special Pops 99.0
KINE 4400 History of Sport in Canada 15.0 16.0 24.0
KINE 4410 Sport in America 22.0
KINE 4500 Human Resources / Sport Mg 35.0
KINE 4550 Global Issues in Sport Mgmt 19.0 24.0
KINE 4580 Endocrine Sys-Sport, Exer&H]I 65.0 67.0 86.0
KINE 4600 Cardiovascular Physiology 46.0 51.0 87.0 86.0
KINE 4610 Chronic Disease/Exercise Rehab 100.0
KINE 4620 Exercise in Extreme Environs 1.0
KINE 4640 The Pathophysiology of Pain 73.0 88.0
KINE 4660 Cardiac Rehabilitation 57.0 99.0
KINE 4710 Physiol Basis: Sports Therapy 1.0
KINE 4750 Individual Studies 2.0 4.0 8.0 2.0
KINE 4760 Principles of Coaching 59.0 46.0
KINE 4770 Outdoor Recreation 28.0 25.0
KINE 4780A Undergraduate Thesis 7.0 4.0 3.0 5.0
KINE 4850 Group Dynamics in Sport 58.0 56.0 94.0 103.0
KINE 4890 Special Topics in Sport Mgmt 8.0 28.0 55.0
KINE 4900 Special Topics: Movement Sci 24.0 160.0 33.0
KINE 4920 Lab Exp Human/Exercise Phys 139.0 120.0 138.0 144.0
KINE 4980 Internship 31.0 5.0 26.0 38.0
Kinesiology Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Human Kinetics Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Human Kinetics Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Law
Faculty of Law
Dual Canada/UsS JD
LAWD 5080 Extl Nat. Vet.Law Moot Crt Com 2.0
LAWD 5202 Select Prob Con Law Seminar 5.0
LAWD 5300 Access to Justice 8.0 2.0
LAWD 5304 Advanced Advocacy 16.0 8.0 23.0 17.0
LAWD 5307 Alternative Dispute Resol LFP 20.0
LAWD 5308 American Indian Law 1.0



LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD

5312
5314
5316
5317
5318
5319
5322
5323
5325
5330
5332
5334
5337
5340
5341
5342
5346
5347
5352
5354
5358
5359
5361
5362
5373
5374
5377
5378
5381
5383
5384
5387
5393
5394
5397
5400

Anatomy of a Bus Trans LFP
Arab Americans and the Law
Bankruptcy

Bar Exam Strategies

Business Crimes

Business Planning Law Firm P,
Cdn & US Prof Responsibility
Cdn & US Torts

Children& Law Child WelfareLFP
Comp Legal Writing & Res |
Construction Law

Copyright Law

Counseling & Negotiations
Criminal Pro Investigations
Criminal Sentencing
Cross-Bdr Sales/Fin Trnsct |
Directed Res: Transnational
Directed Res: Transnational
Entertainment Law
Environmental Law

Estates and Trusts

European Union Law
Externship

Family Law

Health Law

Health Law LFP

Immigration Law
Immigration Law Law Firm Progr
Intellectual Property LFP

Intl Comm Arbitration LFP
International Law
International Trade and NAFT
Juvenile Justice LFP

Law and Cybersecurity Semin
Law of Emerging Mobility Tech
Law Review

14.0
7.0

9.0
16.0
12.0
75.0
75.0

279.0

6.0
4.0
34.0
1.0

12.0

19.0
7.0

12.0

23.0
60.0

7.0

12.0
4.0

9.0

3.0

86.0

86.0

258.0
17.0

4.0
16.0

34.0
3.0
1.0

29.0

10.0
5.0
9.0
8.0

3.0

67.0

11.0

2.0

9.0
5.0

9.0
75.0
76.0

4.0

258.0

13.0
2.0
2.0

39.0
2.0
3.0

17.0
7.0

8.0

20.0

2.0

14.0

37.0

4.0

76.0
77.0
2.0
246.0

8.0
6.0
10.0

28.0

28.0
12.0

5.0
3.0
1.0

2.0
1.0
10.0

33.0
28.0
8.0

6.0
1.0



LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD

5409
5415
5419
5420
5422
5423
5425
5430
5431
5433
5442
5448
5452
5457
5459
5462
5464
5465
5467
5469
5471
5472
5473
5474
5475
5476
5478
5480
5485
5487
5491
5496
5497
5504
5508
5510

Local Government Law
National Security Law

Patent Law

P.A.Keenan Mem Appellate A
Pre-Trial Crim Advocacy LFP
Pre-Trial Litigation LFP
Probate Law Law Firm Progra
Sales

Secured Transactions

Select Prob in Environ Sem
S.T. - Criminal Law Seminar
Select Topic/Prof Resp Sem
Small Firm Practice LFP
Criminal Trial Practice

US Basic Federal Income Tax
US Securities Regulations
Adv. Federal Pro Se Clinic
Adv. Immigration Law Clinic
Adv. Intel. Prop. Law Clinic
Adv. Veteran's Law Clinic
Criminal Trial Clinic
Environmental Law Clinic
Family Law Clinic

Federal Pro SE Legal Assis.
Housing Law Clinic
Immigration Law Clinic

Int'l IP Clinic Patent Law
Juvenile Law Appellate Clinic
Trademark/Entrepreneur Clir
Veterans Clinic

Ext. Nat. Moot Court Comp.Team
Transactional Drafting

Chpt 11 Bankruptcy Reorg
Adv. Environmental Law Clinic
Race and American Law
Children and the Law LFP

11.0
3.0
9.0
2.0

3.0

4.0
3.0

5.0
11.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
4.0
8.0

2.0
3.0
8.0

2.0
5.0

11.0

6.0

3.0

2.0
2.0
15.0
6.0

4.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
7.0
4.0
2.0
5.0
5.0

4.0

1.0

7.0
6.0

14.0
9.0

9.0

8.0

2.0

6.0
4.0

5.0

8.0
8.0

7.0
5.0
1.0
12.0
5.0

13.0

15.0
3.0

1.0

3.0
2.0
4.0
7.0

3.0

1.0
2.0

5.0
6.0
6.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
13.0

1.0



LAWD 5511 Prosecution Skills/21st Cent. 4.0 8.0 1.0
LAWD 5513 Trial Practice 10.0
LAWD 5514 Arts/Entertainment Law Clinic 5.0
LAWD 5600 S.T. Crim. Proc. Mod. Policing 1.0 5.0 1.0
LAWD 5801 Copyright 19.0
LAWD 5859 Alternative Dispute Resoluti 10.0
LAWD 5937 Law Review 3.0
LAWD 5940 Intro to Australian Legal St 15.0
LAWD 5981 Children and the Law LFP 7.0

Dual Canada/US JD Total 851.0 782.0 770.0 721.0

Law

LAWG 5705 Intro. to Islamic Law 6.0
LAWG 5707 Class Action Clinic 4.0 4.0
LAWG 5801A Property Law 162.0 164.0 164.0 177.0
LAWG 5803A Contract Law 164.0 165.0 165.0 173.0
LAWG 5805A Criminal Law and Procedure 168.0 165.0 165.0 178.0
LAWG 5807A Legal Research and Writing 163.0 165.0 165.0 171.0
LAWG 5809 Torts 104.0 65.0 66.0 60.0
LAWG 5810A Constitutional Law 168.0 165.0 166.0 178.0
LAWG 5813A Cdn & US Property 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5814A Cdn & US Contracts 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5815A Cdn & US Criminal Law 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5816A Cdn Constitutional Law 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5817 Windsor Legal Practice Simulr 165.0 218.0 177.0
LAWG 5825 Cdn Civil Procedure 76.0 86.0 75.0 76.0
LAWG 5826 Civil Procedure 60.0 98.0 59.0 78.0
LAWG 5827 Dispute Resolution 52.0
LAWG 5830 Human Dignity 14.0
LAWG 5832 Income Taxation 68.0 45.0 32.0 35.0
LAWG 5833 Sports Law 19.0 30.0
LAWG 5835 Recon/Residential School Legac 8.0 17.0
LAWG 5837 Privacy Law in Canada 24.0 24.0
LAWG 5840 Wills and Succession 51.0 74.0 65.0 62.0
LAWG 5843 Family Law 67.0 51.0 48.0 48.0
LAWG 5845 Transfer of Land 70.0
LAWG 5845 Real Estate Transfer of Land 68.0 70.0 66.0



LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG

5849
5850
5852
5853
5856
5857
5859
5862
5865
5867
5869
5872
5874
5877
5879
5883
5891
5892
5892A
5895
5904
5908
5912
5914
5918
5920
5923
5923
5925
5926
5927
5930
5931
5932
5933
5936

Mental Health and the Law
Evidence

Administrative Law
International Humanitarian Law
Comp Const Litig & Soc Mvmnts
Public International Law

Intl Business Transactions
International Economic Law
Trusts

Labour Law

Employment Law

Commercial Law - Sales

Comml Law-Secured Transactions
Business Associations
Corporate Finance

Criminal Procedure

Advanced Legal Research
Supervised Research
Supervised Research
Sentencing

Municipal Law

Class Actions

Insurance Law

Trademarks &Unfair Competi
Patent Law

Environmental Law

Aboriginal Law in Society
Aboriginal Law

Advocacy before Admin Tribunls
Clinic Practice Program

Clinic Seminar

Law/Social Wk-Res/Policy Anl
Adv Sem-Theory&Pract of SW
Externship Sem: Learn in Plac
Externship Placement
Constitutional Litigation

16.0
60.0
124.0

21.0

12.0

14.0
62.0

54.0
39.0
45.0
34.0
18.0

2.0

28.0
44.0
68.0
19.0
26.0
30.0

9.0

9.0
5.0
5.0
15.0
15.0
27.0

25.0
79.0
111.0

8.0

14.0

70.0
19.0
20.0
79.0
34.0
50.0
34.0
11.0

22.0
41.0
70.0
23.0
37.0
26.0

6.0
24.0

17.0
4.0
4.0

12.0

12.0

16.0
33.0
117.0
19.0

22.0
12.0
10.0

42.0
49.0

78.0
39.0
42.0
49.0

0.5
26.0
27.0
33.0
45.0
41.0

23.0

16.0
21.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
16.0

112.0
28.0

26.0

53.0

62.0
49.0

98.0
37.0
41.0
48.0

9.0

9.0
30.0
46.0
31.0

29.0

27.0

15.0
13.0

4.0

5.0
13.0
13.0
23.0



LAWG 5937 Freedom of Expression 19.0 19.0
LAWG 5938 Freedom of Religion 10.0
LAWG 5939 The Legal Profession 88.0 78.0 105.0 50.0
LAWG 5944 Clients 8.0 25.0 33.0
LAWG 5946 International Criminal Law 16.0 11.0
LAWG 5953 Constit. in the Global South 6.0
LAWG 5955 Clinic Practice Program 9.0 17.0
LAWG 5956 Race and The Law 11.0
LAWG 5958 Proj. Based External Placemel 17.0 17.0 3.0 4.0
LAWG 5962 Indigenous Legal Orders 175.0 163.0 166.0 187.0
LAWG 5964A Oxford Int'l Intell. Prop Moot 2.0
LAWG 5965 Judicial Internship-Family 2.0
LAWG 5966 Judicial Internship-Criminal 4.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
LAWG 5967 Jud. Intrnshp-Newmarket/Ha 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
LAWG 5969 Fund. of IP Strat/Entrepreneur 5.0 4.0
LAWG 5971 Special Topics in Law 80.0 34.0
LAWG 5974 Environmental Law Clinic 5.0 9.0 3.0 9.0
LAWG 5981A Jessup Int'l Moot 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0
LAWG 5984A WRLSI- Editorial Board Member 3.0 3.0 4.0
LAWG 5985A WRLSI - Editor-in-Chief 1.0 1.0
LAWG 5986 Public Health Law in Canada 20.0 22.0
LAWG 5988 Insolvency & Restructuring 25.0 43.0 38.0 26.0
LAWG 5989 Migrant Workers Clinic 8.0
LAWG 5989 Law of Migrant Work 8.0 7.0 6.0
LAWG 5992 Contract Drafting 24.0 24.0
LAWG 5994 Intnl Commercial Arbitration 21.0 28.0
Law Total 3,127.0 3,215.0 3,086.5 2,924.0
Law Service
LAWS 2190 Forensc Evidence/Cdn Legal & 28.0 39.0 29.0 28.0
Law Service Total 28.0 39.0 29.0 28.0
Faculty of Law Total 4,006.0 4,036.0 3,885.5 3,673.0
Faculty of Law Total 4,006.0 4,036.0 3,885.5 3,673.0
Faculty of Nursing
Faculty of Nursing
Nursing
NURS 1110 Professional Nursing | 122.0 123.0 147.0 149.0



NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS

1210
1511
1612
1900
2130
2320
2420
2522
2531
2622
2710
2722
2730
2790
2810
3542
3551
3632
3710
3722
3730
3750
3770
3782
3830
3830
3890
3902
3940
3950
3960
3990
4150
4562
4571
4572

Human Anatomy and Physiol¢
Experiential Learning Lab |
Consolidated Practicum |
Writing for the Professnl Nurs
Professional Nursing I11(T)

Pharmacology and Med. Mgmt Il

Holistic Health Assessment I
Clinical Practicum Il
Experiential Learning Lab Il
Consolidated Practicum Il
Family Health

Clinical Nursing Experience
Nurs Care/Episodic & Long-Te
Pharmacology: Nursing Practi
Adult HIth &HIth Alterations |
Clinical Practicum IV
Experiential Learning Lab V
Consolidated Practicum Il|
Psychiatric & Mental HIth Nrs
Clinical Nursing Experience
Nurs Care-Complex Hlth Prob
Nurs Care-Complex Hith Prob I
Nursing Research

Clinical Nursing Experience
Adult Health & Health Alt. Il
Adult Health/Health Alter. Ill
Community as Client

Indiv Clinical Nursing Exper
Nurs Care of Infants/Children/
Nursing Research
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NURS 4722 Clinical Nursing Experience 300.0 336.0 290.0
NURS 4730 Concepts Ldrship:Nursing Pra 339.0 344.0 313.0
NURS 4762 Clinical Nursing Experience 312.0 352.0 308.0
NURS 4790 Issues in Global Health 339.0 344.0 312.0
NURS 4902 Indiv Clinical Nursing Exp. 2.0
NURS 4980 Palliative & End-of-Life Care 190.0
NURS 4990 Issues in Global/Planetary Hth 190.0
Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0
Faculty of Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0
Faculty of Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0
Faculty of Science
Chemistry and Biochemistry
Biochemistry
BIOC 3100 Intermediary Metabolism | 120.0 172.0 170.0 168.0
BIOC 3140 Protein and Enzyme Eng 13.0 20.0
BIOC 3310 Pharmacology for Health Scie 72.0 124.0 124.0
BIOC 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 33.0 39.0 57.0 37.0
BIOC 4020 Lipids, Lipoproteins&Signaling 61.0 85.0 101.0
BIOC 4030 Enzymology and Biotechnology 67.0
BIOC 4050 Drug Design 23.0 10.0
BIOC 4580 Human Sbjt: Animal Free Meth. 16.0
Biochemistry Total 286.0 420.0 488.0 318.0
Chemistry
CHEM 1003 Science Through the Ages 13.0 40.0 38.0 41.0
CHEM 1100 General Chemistry | 445.0 501.0 489.0 413.0
CHEM 2200 Analytical Chemistry 119.0 140.0 142.0 99.0
CHEM 2300 Introductory Organic Chemist 305.0 323.0 317.0 357.0
CHEM 2305 Introductory Organic Chemist 4.0 3.0 1.0
CHEM 2400 Intro Physical Chemistry | 59.0 84.0 51.0 73.0
CHEM 2500 Intro Inorganic Chemistry | 58.0 63.0 51.0 37.0
CHEM 3300 Spectroscopic Structure ldent 21.0 27.0 23.0 23.0
CHEM 3305 Spectroscopic Structure Ident 1.0 2.0 1.0
CHEM 3400 Quantum Chemistry 10.0 10.0 16.0 17.0
CHEM 3500 Organometallic Chemistry 10.0 17.0 11.0 15.0
CHEM 3909 Internship Work Term | 1.0 2.0
CHEM 4007A Dev of Ldrshp, Outreach/Pres 3.0 4.5 1.0



CHEM 4308 Spec Topics: Organic Chemistry 2.0
CHEM 4510 Spec Tpcs: Inorganic Chemisti 6.0 6.0 6.0
CHEM 4520 Free Radicals in Chem/Biol 3.0
CHEM 4528 Supramolecular Chemistry 3.0
CHEM 4610 Polymer Chemistry 2.0 6.0 5.0
CHEM 4641 Bio-and Sustainable Materials 3.0 2.0
CHEM 4660 Special Topics/Chemistry 9.0 13.0
CHEM 4900A Research 20.0 16.0 17.0 23.0
CHEM 4908 Internship Work Term Il 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0
Chemistry Total 1,079.0 1,245.5 1,191.0 1,115.0
Chemistry and Biochemistry Total 1,365.0 1,665.5 1,679.0 1,433.0
Computer Science
Computer Science
COMP 1000 Key Concepts in Computer Sc 245.0 249.0 256.0 295.0
COMP 1047 Computer Concepts - End-Us¢ 600.0 407.0 341.0 347.0
COMP 1400 Intro: Algorithms & Prog | 296.0 307.0 298.0 351.0
COMP 1410 Intro: Algorithms & Prog I 72.0 67.0 82.0 72.0
COMP 2057 Introduction to the Internet 297.0 121.0 217.0 237.0
COMP 2067 Programming for Beginners 61.0 174.0 169.0 144.0
comp 2077 Problem Solving&Info: Intern: 122.0 76.0 82.0 63.0
COMP 2097 Soc Media&Mobile Tech-End 240.0 225.0 238.0 242.0
COMP 2120 Obj-Orientd Progrmg Using Je 214.0 218.0 176.0 160.0
COMP 2310 Theoretical Fdns: Computer S 101.0 110.0 90.0 89.0
COMP 2540 Data Structures & Algorithms 149.0 153.0 109.0 134.0
COMP 2560 System Programming 172.0 162.0 144.0 151.0
COMP 2650 Comp Architre I:Digital Desigr 161.0 127.0 151.0 134.0
COMP 2660 Comp Architre Il:Micro Progr: 95.0 147.0 112.0 102.0
COmMP 2707 Advanced Website Design 44.0 41.0 56.0 38.0
cCoMP 2750 Selected Topics | 47.0
COMP 2980 Co-op Work Term | 2.0 2.0 6.0 7.0
COMP 3057 Cyber-Ethics 64.0 69.0 77.0
COMP 3110 Intro to Software Engineering 112.0 141.0 161.0 143.0
COMP 3150 Database Management Syste 90.0 145.0 121.0 129.0
COMP 3220 Obj-Oriented Software Anal/I 71.0 87.0 98.0 90.0
COMP 3500 Intro to Multimedia Systems 17.0 47.0
COMP 3540 Theory of Computation 61.0 69.0 113.0 90.0



COMP 3670 Computer Networks 100.0 118.0 105.0 99.0
COMP 3710 Artificial Intell Concepts 39.0
COMP 3770 Game Design, Dev & Tools 37.0 89.0 108.0 52.0
COMP 3980 Co-op Work Term 3.0 10.0 14.0 16.0
CcCoMP 4150 Adv&Practical Database Syste 35.0 56.0 58.0 43.0
COMP 4220 Agile Software Development 46.0 53.0 60.0 41.0
COMP 4250 Big Data Analytics/DBase Dsgn 20.0
comp 4400 Principle of Programming Lan 42.0 79.0 96.0 89.0
COMP 4540 Des&Anal of Comp Algorithm 11.0 31.0
comMpP 4540 Dsgn &Anlys of Comp Algorithms 40.0 44.0
COMP 4670 Network Security 21.0 15.0 21.0 20.0
COMP 4730 Adv Tpcs: Artificial Intell | 8.0 11.0 17.0
COMP 4750 Selected Topics 3.0 1.0
COMP 4960A Research Project 9.0 19.0 6.0 7.0
COMP 4960B Research Project 6.0 4.0 3.0
COMP 4970 Co-op Work Term Il 1.0 6.0 11.0 15.0
COMP 4980 Co-op Work Term IV 2.0 1.0
COMP 4990A Project Mgmt: Techniques&T 44.0 65.0 105.0 66.0
COMP 4990B Project Mgmt: Techniques&T 12.0 16.0 32.0 26.0
Computer Science Total 3,615.0 3,722.0 3,761.0 3,701.0
Computer Science Total 3,615.0 3,722.0 3,761.0 3,701.0
Economics
Economics
ECON 1100 Introduction to Economics | 580.0 667.0 619.0 566.0
ECON 1110 Introduction to Economics |l 99.0 119.0 93.0 117.0
ECON 2000 Life Choices and Economics 53.0 43.0 32.0 28.0
ECON 2210 Intermediate Microeconomic 59.0 65.0 37.0 51.0
ECON 2310 Intermediate Macroeconomic 55.0 66.0 50.0 39.0
ECON 2660 Selected Issues in Economics 2.0
ECON 3060 Mathematical Economics | 8.0
ECON 3100 Environ & Resource Economit 12.0 32.0 26.0 22.0
ECON 3130 Intro to Econometric Method 25.0 23.0 34.0 11.0
ECON 3350 Money and Banking 39.0 14.0
ECON 3530 Labour Institutions 30.0 39.0
ECON 3730 Intl Econ: Trade Theory&Polic 24.0 29.0 12.0
ECON 3800 Game Theory 23.0



ECON 3850 Public Sector Econ:Expenditure 14.0 20.0
ECON 4060 Mathematical Economics Il 19.0 15.0 26.0 9.0
ECON 4160 Urban and Regional Economi 9.0
ECON 4230 Advanced Microeconomics | 26.0 18.0 30.0 8.0
ECON 4300 Economics Analysis of Law 46.0 37.0 25.0 25.0
ECON 4330 Advanced Macroeconomics | 26.0 20.0 30.0 10.0
ECON 4860 Pubc Sector Economics: Finance 12.0
ECON 4950 Economics Internship 4.0 10.0 3.0
ECON 4990 Selected Topics in Economics 1.0
Economics Total 1,098.0 1,168.0 1,088.0 932.0
Economics Total 1,098.0 1,168.0 1,088.0 932.0
Faculty of Science
Forensic Science
FRSC 1101 Intro Crime Scene Invest/Tech 56.0 37.0 48.0
FRSC 1107 Intro Crime Scene Investig 239.0 185.0 190.0
FRSC 2007 Intro to Forensic Science 198.0 221.0 198.0
FRSC 2100 Crime Scene Evidence Analys 101.0 104.0 133.0 98.0
FRSC 3010 Expert Witness: Forensic Scie 36.0 38.0 39.0 50.0
FRSC 3101 Laboratory in Forensic Scienc 22.0 23.0
FRSC 3201 Insect Evidence 9.0
FRSC 3201 Applied Entomology 13.0 14.0 12.0
FRSC 4002 Practicum in Forensic Science 5.0 3.0 15.0
FRSC 4018 Special Topics: Forensic Scie 29.0 25.0 22.0 29.0
FRSC 4207 New Perspvs-Forensc Evid An 43.0 48.0 50.0 47.0
FRSC 4217 Adv in Human Identification 13.0 47.0
FRSC 4900A Research Thesis: Forensic Sci¢ 21.0 16.0 21.0 30.0
FRSC 4900B Research Thesis: Forensic Scie 1.0
Forensic Science Total 505.0 696.0 587.0 741.0
General Science
SCIE 3700 Special Topics in Science 17.0
SCIE 3750 Cancer UG Research Educ (CL 11.0
SCIE 3800 Service Learning 4.0 6.0 10.0 10.0
SCIE 3900 Undergrad Research Experier 8.0 10.0 11.0 2.0
SCIE 3990 Internship 12.0 13.0 19.0 24.0
SCIE 4000 Science in the Media 3.0 14.0
SCIE 4580 Thinking Outside the Cage 2.0



General Science Total 35.0 29.0 45.0 67.0
Faculty of Science Total 540.0 725.0 632.0 808.0
Mathematics and Statistics
Mathematics

MATH 1250 Linear Algebra | 240.0 226.0 210.0 250.0
MATH 1260 Vectors and Linear Algebra 57.0 93.0 91.0 95.0
MATH 1270 Linear Algebra (Engineering) 309.0 286.0 255.0 268.0
MATH 1720 Differential Calculus 749.0 804.0 790.0 733.0
MATH 1760 Functions &Differentl Calculu 187.0 169.0 148.0 183.0
MATH 1780 Access - Differential Calculus 36.0 49.0 40.0 28.0
MATH 1980 Mathematics for Business 299.0 281.0 266.0 255.0
MATH 2250 Linear Algebra Il 54.0 51.0 51.0 43.0
MATH 2780 Vector Calculus 279.0 144.0 93.0 116.0
MATH 2790 Differential Equations 133.0 236.0 198.0 189.0
MATH 3150 Introduction to Graph Theory 38.0 17.0
MATH 3160 Combinatorics 21.0 31.0
MATH 3200 Abstract Algebra 23.0 33.0 31.0 21.0
MATH 3580 Introduction to Analysis | 26.0 47.0 35.0 22.0
MATH 3800 Numerical Methods 16.0 40.0 28.0 21.0
MATH 3940 Numerical Analysis for Com. ¢ 44.0 80.0 95.0 61.0
MATH 3960 Linear Programming 8.0 12.0 8.0 21.0
MATH 3980 Theory of Interest 21.0 21.0 17.0
MATH 4000 Topics in Math 2.0
MATH 4220 Introduction to Group Theory 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0
MATH 4300 General Topology 4.0 3.0
MATH 4580 Measure Theory and Integrat 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0
MATH 4981 Life Contingencies I 6.0 3.0

Mathematics Total 2,508.0 2,625.0 2,396.0 2,332.0

Statistics

STAT 2910 Statistics for the Sciences 193.0 209.0 223.0 205.0
STAT 2920 Introduction to Probability 130.0 135.0 122.0 65.0
STAT 3920 Probability 15.0 20.0 15.0 13.0
STAT 4410 Stochastic Processes 5.0
STAT 4460 Statistical Data Analysis 2.0
STAT 4490 Discrete Multivariate Analysis 1.0
STAT 4500 Generalized Linear Models 1.0



STAT 4980 Experimental Designs 1.0

STAT 4981 Sampling Theory 2.0
Statistics Total 340.0 365.0 365.0 287.0
Actuarial Science
ACSC 3980 Theory of Interest 12.0
ACSC 4981 Life Contingencies I 3.0
Actuarial Science Total 15.0
Mathematics and Statistics Total 2,848.0 2,990.0 2,761.0 2,634.0
Physics
Physics
PHYS 1000 Introduction to Astronomy | 912.0 750.0 644.0 647.0
PHYS 1300 Intro Physics - Life Scie | 119.0 123.0 139.0 139.0
PHYS 1305 Intro Physics - Life Sci | (B) 2.0 11.0 14.0 5.0
PHYS 1400 Introductory Physics | 210.0 254.0 307.0 191.0
PHYS 1410 Introductory Physics 41.0
PHYS 2000 The Exoplanet Revolution 9.0
PHYS 2040 History of Astronomy 102.0
PHYS 2200 EM Fields & Photons 118.0 116.0 118.0 89.0
PHYS 2250 Optics 13.0 21.0 16.0 7.0
PHYS 3110 Atomic and Molecular Spectr: 21.0 13.0 10.0 15.0
PHYS 3115 Atomic and Molecular Spectra 1.0
PHYS 3200 Electromagnetic Theory 12.0 16.0 16.0 11.0
PHYS 3500 Classical Mechanics 19.0 13.0
PHYS 3500 Advanced Classical Mechanics 15.0 11.0
PHYS 3600 Computational Physics 7.0
PHYS 3610 The Mathematics of Physics 9.0 7.0
PHYS 4160 Condensed-Matter Physics 3.0
PHYS 4250 Design & Application of Lasers 12.0 15.0
PHYS 4600 Special Topics in Physics 21.0 1.0
PHYS 4670 Spec Techniques:Health Physics 8.0
PHYS 4700 Radiological Physics 10.0 3.0 6.0 5.0
PHYS 4720 Magnetic Resonance Imaging 2.0
PHYS 4730 Radiobiology 9.0
PHYS 4900A Research 3.0 1.0
Physics Total 1,460.0 1,383.0 1,316.0 1,253.0

Physics Total 1,460.0 1,383.0 1,316.0 1,253.0




School of the Environment
Earth & Environmental Science

ESCI 1000 Natural Hazards and Disaster: 289.0 298.0 282.0 241.0

ESCI 1010 Our Changing Earth 58.0 58.0 54.0 43.0

ESCI 1100 Intro to Environmental Scienc 121.0 131.0 109.0 98.0

ESCI 1120 Introduction to Geomorpholc 103.0

ESCI 1130 Atmosphere and Climate 127.0 180.0 152.0 170.0

ESCI 1141 Cartography & Digital Mapping 28.0 31.0 51.0

ESCI 2020 Discovering Dinosaurs 52.0 90.0 91.0 85.0

ESCI 2101 Earth Materials 13.0 17.0 12.0

ESCI 2111 Intro-Aerial Photo&Cartograg 36.0

ESCI 2131 Introduction to Geochemistry 13.0 24.0 18.0 23.0

ESCI 2141 Hydrology 17.0

ESCI 2201 Climatology 13.0 13.0 17.0

ESCI 2210 Introduction to Climate Chan; 38.0 48.0 46.0 60.0

ESCI 2300 Introduction to Oceanography 68.0

ESCI 2600 Principles of Resource Mgmt 46.0 46.0 34.0 47.0

ESCI 2620 Envl Auditing in Min Res Devt 5.0 10.0 8.0

ESCI 2630 Geology & International Dev 20.0 14.0 9.0

ESCI 2701 Geospatial Data Collection 10.0 19.0

ESCI 3310 Global Water Crisis 22.0 29.0

ESCI 3400 Environmental Sedimentolog' 6.0 10.0 12.0

ESCI 3601 Issue in Resource/ Envl Systet 15.0

ESCI 3610 Environ Impact Assessment 13.0

ESCI 3701 Envl Modelling&Decision Ana 18.0

ESCI 3701 Spatial Modelling In GIS 8.0 9.0

ESCI 3745 Field Methods for Environ St 7.0

ESCI 3751 Environmental Geochemistry 2.0 11.0

ESCI 3761 Geostatistical Analysis in GIS 4.0 2.0 9.0

ESCI 3801 Scientific Writing & Data Mgmt 13.0 13.0

ESCI 4301 Contaminant Hydrogeology 2.0

ESCI 4500 Ecosystem Health 9.0

ESCI 4721 Biogeochemistry 6.0 7.0 7.0 14.0

ESCI 4808 Special Tpcs:Earth & Envl Scie 49.0 57.0 55.0 132.0

ESCI 4900A Thesis Research in Environ Sc 5.0 2.0 1.0 5.0
Earth & Environmental Science Total 1,051.0 1,070.0 1,071.0 1,048.0




Environmental Studies

ESTU 1100 Intro to Environmental Studie 18.0 28.0 58.0 38.0
ESTU 2100 Canadian Regional Environme 18.0 37.0 69.0 49.0
Environmental Studies Total 36.0 65.0 127.0 87.0
School of the Environment Total 1,087.0 1,135.0 1,198.0 1,135.0
Integrative Biology
Biology

BIOL 1003 Biology of Organisms 128.0

BIOL 1073 Microbiology for Nursing 135.0

BIOL 1101 Cell Biology 471.0 536.0 524.0 440.0

BIOL 2021 Human Anatomy 74.0

BIOL 2040 Human Physiology | 197.0 203.0 239.0 295.0

BIOL 2070 Introductory Microbiology 159.0 77.0 85.0

BIOL 2071 Intro Microbiology &Techniqt 141.0 142.0 179.0 238.0

BIOL 2093 Genetics 14.0

BIOL 2101 Ecology 173.0 235.0 249.0

BIOL 2111 Genetics 294.0 316.0 361.0 358.0

BIOL 3022 Res Principles/Study Dsgn Biol 51.0 54.0 64.0

BIOL 3070 Medical Microbiology 60.0

BIOL 3201 Applied Entomology 10.0 5.0 11.0

BIOL 3212 Environmental Physiology 81.0 89.0 88.0 109.0

BIOL 3241 Fishes and Fisheries 20.0 30.0 41.0 30.0

BIOL 3261 Ornithology 23.0 28.0 49.0

BIOL 3281 Plant Ecology 8.0 5.0 12.0 23.0

BIOL 3500 Molecular Cell Biology 66.0

BIOL 3550 Embryology 43.0

BIOL 3560 Homeostasis & Cell Physiolog 50.0

BIOL 3571 Animal Cells & Tissues 68.0 78.0 77.0

BIOL 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 36.0

BIOL 4008 Special Topics 69.0 29.0

BIOL 4212 Speciation 46.0

BIOL 4241 Stream Ecology 23.0 38.0

BIOL 4262 Animal Communication 51.0 56.0 62.0

BIOL 4270 Conservation Biology 58.0 61.0 54.0 65.0

BIOL 4280 Limnology 23.0 45.0

BIOL 4408 Special Topics 8.0



BIOL 4440 Neurophysiology 9.0
BIOL 4570 Plant Molecular Biol&Physiolg 14.0 23.0 17.0 22.0
BIOL 4590 Epigenetics 24.0
BIOL 4864 Great Lakes Field Biology 1.0
BIOL 4904A Undergrad Research in Biolog 43.0 43.0 29.0 14.0
BIOL 4914A Undergrad Research in Biolog 1.0 1.0
Biology Total 2,369.0 1,973.0 2,140.0 2,019.0
Integrative Biology Total 2,369.0 1,973.0 2,140.0 2,019.0
Biomedical Sciences
Biomedical Sciences
BIOM 1003 Biology of Organisms 38.0 30.0 32.0
BIOM 1073 Intro to Medical Microbiology 123.0 147.0 147.0
BIOM 2021 Human Anatomy 98.0 121.0 83.0
BIOM 2093 Genetics 2.0 4.0
BIOM 3070 Medical Microbiology 73.0 77.0
BIOM 3400 Neurobiology of the Synapse 10.0 14.0 39.0
BIOM 3500 Molecular Cell Biology 114.0 81.0 114.0
BIOM 3540 Immunology 29.0 38.0 40.0
BIOM 3550 Embryology 45.0 53.0 95.0
BIOM 3560 Homeostasis & Cell Physiology 50.0 49.0
BIOM 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 39.0 56.0 33.0
BIOM 3750 Cancer UG Research Educ (CURE) 13.0 19.0 46.0
BIOM 4440 Neurophysiology 26.0
BIOM 4530 Biology of Cell Transformation 19.0 18.0 29.0
BIOM 4904A Undergraduate Research in Biom 27.0 22.0
Biomedical Sciences Total 653.0 760.0 680.0
Biomedical Sciences Total 653.0 760.0 680.0
Faculty of Science Total 14,382.0 15,414.5 15,335.0 14,595.0
Grand Total 53,767.3 54,638.8 54,830.5 51,653.1
KINE 4080 Dynamics of Skill Acquisition 38.0 45.0
KINE 4100 Physical Activity/Special Pops 99.0
KINE 4400 History of Sport in Canada 15.0 16.0 24.0
KINE 4410 Sport in America 22.0
KINE 4500 Human Resources / Sport Mg 35.0
KINE 4550 Global Issues in Sport Mgmt 19.0 24.0
KINE 4580 Endocrine Sys-Sport, Exer&H]I 65.0 67.0 86.0



KINE 4600 Cardiovascular Physiology 46.0 51.0 87.0 86.0
KINE 4610 Chronic Disease/Exercise Rehab 100.0
KINE 4620 Exercise in Extreme Environs 1.0
KINE 4640 The Pathophysiology of Pain 73.0 88.0
KINE 4660 Cardiac Rehabilitation 57.0 99.0
KINE 4710 Physiol Basis: Sports Therapy 1.0
KINE 4750 Individual Studies 2.0 4.0 8.0 2.0
KINE 4760 Principles of Coaching 59.0 46.0
KINE 4770 Outdoor Recreation 28.0 25.0
KINE 4780A Undergraduate Thesis 7.0 4.0 3.0 5.0
KINE 4850 Group Dynamics in Sport 58.0 56.0 94.0 103.0
KINE 4890 Special Topics in Sport Mgmt 8.0 28.0 55.0
KINE 4900 Special Topics: Movement Sci 24.0 160.0 33.0
KINE 4920 Lab Exp Human/Exercise Phys 139.0 120.0 138.0 144.0
KINE 4980 Internship 31.0 5.0 26.0 38.0
Kinesiology Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Human Kinetics Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Human Kinetics Total 2,697.0 2,684.0 2,736.0 2,513.0
Faculty of Law
Faculty of Law
Dual Canada/US JD
LAWD 5080 Extl Nat. Vet.Law Moot Crt Com 2.0
LAWD 5202 Select Prob Con Law Seminar 5.0
LAWD 5300 Access to Justice 8.0 2.0
LAWD 5304 Advanced Advocacy 16.0 8.0 23.0 17.0
LAWD 5307 Alternative Dispute Resol LFP 20.0
LAWD 5308 American Indian Law 1.0
LAWD 5312 Anatomy of a Bus Trans LFP 14.0 12.0 9.0
LAWD 5314 Arab Americans and the Law 7.0 4.0 5.0
LAWD 5316 Bankruptcy 4.0
LAWD 5317 Bar Exam Strategies 9.0 9.0
LAWD 5318 Business Crimes 16.0
LAWD 5319 Business Planning Law Firm P, 12.0 3.0 9.0
LAWD 5322 Cdn & US Prof Responsibility 75.0 86.0 75.0 76.0
LAWD 5323 Cdn & US Torts 75.0 86.0 76.0 77.0
LAWD 5325 Children& Law Child WelfareLFP 4.0 2.0



LAWD
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LAWD
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LAWD
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LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
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LAWD
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LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
LAWD
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5330
5332
5334
5337
5340
5341
5342
5346
5347
5352
5354
5358
5359
5361
5362
5373
5374
5377
5378
5381
5383
5384
5387
5393
5394
5397
5400
5409
5415
5419
5420
5422
5423
5425
5430
5431

Comp Legal Writing & Res |
Construction Law

Copyright Law

Counseling & Negotiations
Criminal Pro Investigations
Criminal Sentencing
Cross-Bdr Sales/Fin Trnsct |
Directed Res: Transnational
Directed Res: Transnational
Entertainment Law
Environmental Law

Estates and Trusts

European Union Law
Externship

Family Law

Health Law

Health Law LFP

Immigration Law
Immigration Law Law Firm Progr
Intellectual Property LFP

Intl Comm Arbitration LFP
International Law
International Trade and NAFT
Juvenile Justice LFP

Law and Cybersecurity Semin
Law of Emerging Mobility Tech
Law Review

Local Government Law
National Security Law

Patent Law

P.A.Keenan Mem Appellate A
Pre-Trial Crim Advocacy LFP
Pre-Trial Litigation LFP
Probate Law Law Firm Progra
Sales

Secured Transactions

279.0

6.0
4.0
34.0
1.0

12.0

19.0
7.0

12.0

23.0
60.0

7.0

11.0
3.0
9.0
2.0

3.0

258.0
17.0

4.0
16.0

34.0
3.0
1.0

29.0

10.0
5.0
9.0
8.0

3.0

67.0

11.0

2.0

11.0

6.0

3.0

258.0
13.0
2.0
2.0
39.0
2.0
3.0

17.0
7.0

8.0

20.0

2.0

14.0

37.0

1.0

7.0
6.0

14.0
9.0

246.0

8.0
6.0
10.0

28.0

28.0
12.0

5.0
3.0
1.0

2.0
1.0
10.0

33.0
28.0
8.0

6.0
1.0

15.0
3.0

1.0
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5433
5442
5448
5452
5457
5459
5462
5464
5465
5467
5469
5471
5472
5473
5474
5475
5476
5478
5480
5485
5487
5491
5496
5497
5504
5508
5510
5511
5513
5514
5600
5801
5859
5937
5940
5981

Select Prob in Environ Sem
S.T. - Criminal Law Seminar
Select Topic/Prof Resp Sem
Small Firm Practice LFP
Criminal Trial Practice

US Basic Federal Income Tax
US Securities Regulations
Adv. Federal Pro Se Clinic
Adv. Immigration Law Clinic
Adv. Intel. Prop. Law Clinic
Adv. Veteran's Law Clinic
Criminal Trial Clinic
Environmental Law Clinic
Family Law Clinic

Federal Pro SE Legal Assis.
Housing Law Clinic
Immigration Law Clinic

Int'l IP Clinic Patent Law
Juvenile Law Appellate Clinic
Trademark/Entrepreneur Clir
Veterans Clinic

Ext. Nat. Moot Court Comp.Team

Transactional Drafting

Chpt 11 Bankruptcy Reorg
Adv. Environmental Law Clinic
Race and American Law
Children and the Law LFP
Prosecution Skills/21st Cent.
Trial Practice
Arts/Entertainment Law Clinic
S.T. Crim. Proc. Mod. Policing
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Dual Canada/US JD Total 851.0 782.0 770.0 721.0

Law
LAWG 5705 Intro. to Islamic Law 6.0
LAWG 5707 Class Action Clinic 4.0 4.0
LAWG 5801A Property Law 162.0 164.0 164.0 177.0
LAWG 5803A Contract Law 164.0 165.0 165.0 173.0
LAWG 5805A Criminal Law and Procedure 168.0 165.0 165.0 178.0
LAWG 5807A Legal Research and Writing 163.0 165.0 165.0 171.0
LAWG 5809 Torts 104.0 65.0 66.0 60.0
LAWG 5810A Constitutional Law 168.0 165.0 166.0 178.0
LAWG 5813A Cdn & US Property 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5814A Cdn & US Contracts 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5815A Cdn & US Criminal Law 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5816A Cdn Constitutional Law 93.0 88.0 86.0 82.0
LAWG 5817 Windsor Legal Practice Simulr 165.0 218.0 177.0
LAWG 5825 Cdn Civil Procedure 76.0 86.0 75.0 76.0
LAWG 5826 Civil Procedure 60.0 98.0 59.0 78.0
LAWG 5827 Dispute Resolution 52.0
LAWG 5830 Human Dignity 14.0
LAWG 5832 Income Taxation 68.0 45.0 32.0 35.0
LAWG 5833 Sports Law 19.0 30.0
LAWG 5835 Recon/Residential School Legac 8.0 17.0
LAWG 5837 Privacy Law in Canada 24.0 24.0
LAWG 5840 Wills and Succession 51.0 74.0 65.0 62.0
LAWG 5843 Family Law 67.0 51.0 48.0 48.0
LAWG 5845 Transfer of Land 70.0
LAWG 5845 Real Estate Transfer of Land 68.0 70.0 66.0
LAWG 5849 Mental Health and the Law 16.0 25.0 16.0
LAWG 5850 Evidence 60.0 79.0 33.0
LAWG 5852 Administrative Law 124.0 111.0 117.0 112.0
LAWG 5853 International Humanitarian Law 19.0 28.0
LAWG 5856 Comp Const Litig & Soc Mvmnts 8.0
LAWG 5857 Public International Law 21.0 22.0 26.0
LAWG 5859 Intl Business Transactions 12.0
LAWG 5862 International Economic Law 12.0 14.0 10.0
LAWG 5865 Trusts 53.0



LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG
LAWG

5867
5869
5872
5874
5877
5879
5883
5891
5892
5892A
5895
5904
5908
5912
5914
5918
5920
5923
5923
5925
5926
5927
5930
5931
5932
5933
5936
5937
5938
5939
5944
5946
5953
5955
5956
5958

Labour Law

Employment Law
Commercial Law - Sales
Comml Law-Secured Transactions
Business Associations
Corporate Finance

Criminal Procedure
Advanced Legal Research
Supervised Research
Supervised Research
Sentencing

Municipal Law

Class Actions

Insurance Law

Trademarks &Unfair Competi
Patent Law

Environmental Law
Aboriginal Law in Society
Aboriginal Law

Advocacy before Admin Tribunls
Clinic Practice Program

Clinic Seminar

Law/Social Wk-Res/Policy Anl
Adv Sem-Theory&Pract of SW
Externship Sem: Learn in Plac
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LAWG 5962 Indigenous Legal Orders 175.0 163.0 166.0 187.0
LAWG 5964A Oxford Int'l Intell. Prop Moot 2.0
LAWG 5965 Judicial Internship-Family 2.0
LAWG 5966 Judicial Internship-Criminal 4.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
LAWG 5967 Jud. Intrnshp-Newmarket/Ha 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
LAWG 5969 Fund. of IP Strat/Entrepreneur 5.0 4.0
LAWG 5971 Special Topics in Law 80.0 34.0
LAWG 5974 Environmental Law Clinic 5.0 9.0 3.0 9.0
LAWG 5981A Jessup Int'l Moot 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0
LAWG 5984A WRLSI- Editorial Board Member 3.0 3.0 4.0
LAWG 5985A WRLSI - Editor-in-Chief 1.0 1.0
LAWG 5986 Public Health Law in Canada 20.0 22.0
LAWG 5988 Insolvency & Restructuring 25.0 43.0 38.0 26.0
LAWG 5989 Migrant Workers Clinic 8.0
LAWG 5989 Law of Migrant Work 8.0 7.0 6.0
LAWG 5992 Contract Drafting 24.0 24.0
LAWG 5994 Intnl Commercial Arbitration 21.0 28.0
Law Total 3,127.0 3,215.0 3,086.5 2,924.0
Law Service
LAWS 2190 Forensc Evidence/Cdn Legal S 28.0 39.0 29.0 28.0
Law Service Total 28.0 39.0 29.0 28.0
Faculty of Law Total 4,006.0 4,036.0 3,885.5 3,673.0
Faculty of Law Total 4,006.0 4,036.0 3,885.5 3,673.0
Faculty of Nursing
Faculty of Nursing
Nursing
NURS 1110 Professional Nursing | 122.0 123.0 147.0 149.0
NURS 1210 Human Anatomy and Physiol¢ 125.0 128.0 144.0 144.0
NURS 1511 Experiential Learning Lab | 65.5 62.0 73.0 73.5
NURS 1612 Consolidated Practicum | 1.0
NURS 1900 Writing for the Professnl Nurs 136.0 126.0 147.0 151.0
NURS 2130 Professional Nursing I1I(T) 127.0 118.0 124.0
NURS 2320 Pharmacology and Med. Mgmt Il 126.0 117.0 122.0
NURS 2420 Holistic Health Assessment Il 121.0 117.0 122.0
NURS 2522 Clinical Practicum I 124.0 116.0 122.0
NURS 2531 Experiential Learning Lab Il 63.0 58.0 62.0



NURS 2622 Consolidated Practicum I 1.0

NURS 2710 Family Health 102.0

NURS 2722 Clinical Nursing Experience 103.0

NURS 2730 Nurs Care/Episodic & Long-Te 103.0

NURS 2790 Pharmacology: Nursing Practi 106.0

NURS 2810 Adult Hith &Hlth Alterations | 125.0 117.0 123.0

NURS 3542 Clinical Practicum IV 325.0 326.0

NURS 3551 Experiential Learning Lab V 164.5 164.5

NURS 3632 Consolidated Practicum IlI 1.0

NURS 3710 Psychiatric & Mental HIth Nrs 326.0 304.0

NURS 3722 Clinical Nursing Experience 330.0 298.0

NURS 3730 Nurs Care-Complex HIth Prob 291.0 242.0

NURS 3750 Nurs Care-Complex HIth Prob I 1.0

NURS 3770 Nursing Research 330.0 308.0

NURS 3782 Clinical Nursing Experience 1.0

NURS 3830 Adult Health & Health Alt. 11| 237.0

NURS 3830 Adult Health/Health Alter. Il 196.0

NURS 3890 Community as Client 329.0 306.0

NURS 3902 Indiv Clinical Nursing Exper 1.0

NURS 3940 Nurs Care of Infants/Children/ 329.0 327.0

NURS 3950 Nursing Research 331.0 338.0

NURS 3960 Community Health Nursing 330.0 330.0

NURS 3990 Selected Topics in Nursing 161.0

NURS 4150 Professional Nursing V 186.0

NURS 4562 Integrtd Clin. Pract:Community 274.0

NURS 4571 Experiential Learning Lab VII 93.0

NURS 4572 Integrated Clinical Prac: Hosp 260.0

NURS 4722 Clinical Nursing Experience 300.0 336.0 290.0

NURS 4730 Concepts Ldrship:Nursing Pra 339.0 344.0 313.0

NURS 4762 Clinical Nursing Experience 312.0 352.0 308.0

NURS 4790 Issues in Global Health 339.0 344.0 312.0

NURS 4902 Indiv Clinical Nursing Exp. 2.0

NURS 4980 Palliative & End-of-Life Care 190.0

NURS 4990 Issues in Global/Planetary Hth 190.0

Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0

Faculty of Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0




Faculty of Nursing Total 3,758.5 3,959.0 4,055.5 4,274.0
Faculty of Science
Chemistry and Biochemistry

Biochemistry
BIOC 3100 Intermediary Metabolism | 120.0 172.0 170.0 168.0
BIOC 3140 Protein and Enzyme Eng 13.0 20.0
BIOC 3310 Pharmacology for Health Scie 72.0 124.0 124.0
BIOC 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 33.0 39.0 57.0 37.0
BIOC 4020 Lipids, Lipoproteins&Signaling 61.0 85.0 101.0
BIOC 4030 Enzymology and Biotechnology 67.0
BIOC 4050 Drug Design 23.0 10.0
BIOC 4580 Human Sbjt: Animal Free Meth. 16.0

Biochemistry Total 286.0 420.0 488.0 318.0

Chemistry
CHEM 1003 Science Through the Ages 13.0 40.0 38.0 41.0
CHEM 1100 General Chemistry | 445.0 501.0 489.0 413.0
CHEM 2200 Analytical Chemistry 119.0 140.0 142.0 99.0
CHEM 2300 Introductory Organic Chemist 305.0 323.0 317.0 357.0
CHEM 2305 Introductory Organic Chemist 4.0 3.0 1.0
CHEM 2400 Intro Physical Chemistry | 59.0 84.0 51.0 73.0
CHEM 2500 Intro Inorganic Chemistry | 58.0 63.0 51.0 37.0
CHEM 3300 Spectroscopic Structure Ident 21.0 27.0 23.0 23.0
CHEM 3305 Spectroscopic Structure Ident 1.0 2.0 1.0
CHEM 3400 Quantum Chemistry 10.0 10.0 16.0 17.0
CHEM 3500 Organometallic Chemistry 10.0 17.0 11.0 15.0
CHEM 3909 Internship Work Term | 1.0 2.0
CHEM 4007A Dev of Ldrshp, Outreach/Pres 3.0 4.5 1.0
CHEM 4308 Spec Topics: Organic Chemistry 2.0
CHEM 4510 Spec Tpcs: Inorganic Chemisti 6.0 6.0 6.0
CHEM 4520 Free Radicals in Chem/Biol 3.0
CHEM 4528 Supramolecular Chemistry 3.0
CHEM 4610 Polymer Chemistry 2.0 6.0 5.0
CHEM 4641 Bio-and Sustainable Materials 3.0 2.0
CHEM 4660 Special Topics/Chemistry 9.0 13.0
CHEM 4900A Research 20.0 16.0 17.0 23.0
CHEM 4908 Internship Work Term Il 1.0 1.0 3.0 2.0



Chemistry Total 1,079.0 1,245.5 1,191.0 1,115.0
Chemistry and Biochemistry Total 1,365.0 1,665.5 1,679.0 1,433.0
Computer Science

Computer Science

COMP 1000 Key Concepts in Computer Sc 245.0 249.0 256.0 295.0
COMP 1047 Computer Concepts - End-Use 600.0 407.0 341.0 347.0
comMP 1400 Intro: Algorithms & Prog | 296.0 307.0 298.0 351.0
CoOMP 1410 Intro: Algorithms & Prog I 72.0 67.0 82.0 72.0
COMP 2057 Introduction to the Internet 297.0 121.0 217.0 237.0
COMP 2067 Programming for Beginners 61.0 174.0 169.0 144.0
COMP 2077 Problem Solving&Info: Intern: 122.0 76.0 82.0 63.0
COMP 2097 Soc Media&Mobile Tech-End 240.0 225.0 238.0 242.0
COMP 2120 Obj-Orientd Progrmg Using Jz 214.0 218.0 176.0 160.0
COMP 2310 Theoretical Fdns: Computer S 101.0 110.0 90.0 89.0
comp 2540 Data Structures & Algorithms 149.0 153.0 109.0 134.0
COMP 2560 System Programming 172.0 162.0 144.0 151.0
COMP 2650 Comp Architre I:Digital Desigr 161.0 127.0 151.0 134.0
COMP 2660 Comp Architre Il:Micro Progr: 95.0 147.0 112.0 102.0
CcomMP 2707 Advanced Website Design 44.0 41.0 56.0 38.0
CoMP 2750 Selected Topics | 47.0

COMP 2980 Co-op Work Term | 2.0 2.0 6.0 7.0
COMP 3057 Cyber-Ethics 64.0 69.0 77.0
COMP 3110 Intro to Software Engineering 112.0 141.0 161.0 143.0
COMP 3150 Database Management Syste 90.0 145.0 121.0 129.0
COMP 3220 Obj-Oriented Software Anal/I 71.0 87.0 98.0 90.0
COMP 3500 Intro to Multimedia Systems 17.0 47.0
comp 3540 Theory of Computation 61.0 69.0 113.0 90.0
COMP 3670 Computer Networks 100.0 118.0 105.0 99.0
comMmp 3710 Artificial Intell Concepts 39.0

COMP 3770 Game Design, Dev & Tools 37.0 89.0 108.0 52.0
CcomMP 3980 Co-op Work Term 3.0 10.0 14.0 16.0
CoMP 4150 Adv&Practical Database Syste 35.0 56.0 58.0 43.0
COmMP 4220 Agile Software Development 46.0 53.0 60.0 41.0
COMP 4250 Big Data Analytics/DBase Dsgn 20.0
COMP 4400 Principle of Programming Lan 42.0 79.0 96.0 89.0
COMP 4540 Des&Anal of Comp Algorithm 11.0 31.0



COMP 4540 Dsgn &Anlys of Comp Algorithms 40.0 44.0

COMP 4670 Network Security 21.0 15.0 21.0 20.0

comp 4730 Adv Tpcs: Artificial Intell | 8.0 11.0 17.0

COMP 4750 Selected Topics 3.0 1.0

CcomMP 4960A Research Project 9.0 19.0 6.0 7.0

COMP 4960B Research Project 6.0 4.0 3.0

comMP 4970 Co-op Work Term llI 1.0 6.0 11.0 15.0

COMP 4980 Co-op Work Term IV 2.0 1.0

COMP 4990A Project Mgmt: Techniques&T 44.0 65.0 105.0 66.0

COMP 4990B Project Mgmt: Techniques&T 12.0 16.0 32.0 26.0

Computer Science Total 3,615.0 3,722.0 3,761.0 3,701.0
Computer Science Total 3,615.0 3,722.0 3,761.0 3,701.0
Economics
Economics

ECON 1100 Introduction to Economics | 580.0 667.0 619.0 566.0

ECON 1110 Introduction to Economics 99.0 119.0 93.0 117.0

ECON 2000 Life Choices and Economics 53.0 43.0 32.0 28.0

ECON 2210 Intermediate Microeconomic 59.0 65.0 37.0 51.0

ECON 2310 Intermediate Macroeconomit 55.0 66.0 50.0 39.0

ECON 2660 Selected Issues in Economics 2.0

ECON 3060 Mathematical Economics | 8.0

ECON 3100 Environ & Resource Economit 12.0 32.0 26.0 22.0

ECON 3130 Intro to Econometric Method 25.0 23.0 34.0 11.0

ECON 3350 Money and Banking 39.0 14.0

ECON 3530 Labour Institutions 30.0 39.0

ECON 3730 Intl Econ: Trade Theory&Polic 24.0 29.0 12.0

ECON 3800 Game Theory 23.0

ECON 3850 Public Sector Econ:Expenditure 14.0 20.0

ECON 4060 Mathematical Economics Il 19.0 15.0 26.0 9.0

ECON 4160 Urban and Regional Economit 9.0

ECON 4230 Advanced Microeconomics | 26.0 18.0 30.0 8.0

ECON 4300 Economics Analysis of Law 46.0 37.0 25.0 25.0

ECON 4330 Advanced Macroeconomics | 26.0 20.0 30.0 10.0

ECON 4860 Pubc Sector Economics: Finance 12.0

ECON 4950 Economics Internship 4.0 10.0 3.0

ECON 4990 Selected Topics in Economics 1.0



Economics Total 1,098.0 1,168.0 1,088.0 932.0
Economics Total 1,098.0 1,168.0 1,088.0 932.0
Faculty of Science

Forensic Science

FRSC 1101 Intro Crime Scene Invest/Tech 56.0 37.0 48.0
FRSC 1107 Intro Crime Scene Investig 239.0 185.0 190.0
FRSC 2007 Intro to Forensic Science 198.0 221.0 198.0
FRSC 2100 Crime Scene Evidence Analys 101.0 104.0 133.0 98.0
FRSC 3010 Expert Witness: Forensic Scie 36.0 38.0 39.0 50.0
FRSC 3101 Laboratory in Forensic Scienc 22.0 23.0
FRSC 3201 Insect Evidence 9.0
FRSC 3201 Applied Entomology 13.0 14.0 12.0
FRSC 4002 Practicum in Forensic Science 5.0 3.0 15.0
FRSC 4018 Special Topics: Forensic Scie 29.0 25.0 22.0 29.0
FRSC 4207 New Perspvs-Forensc Evid An 43.0 48.0 50.0 47.0
FRSC 4217 Adv in Human Identification 13.0 47.0
FRSC 4900A Research Thesis: Forensic Sci¢ 21.0 16.0 21.0 30.0
FRSC 4900B Research Thesis: Forensic Scie 1.0
Forensic Science Total 505.0 696.0 587.0 741.0
General Science
SCIE 3700 Special Topics in Science 17.0
SCIE 3750 Cancer UG Research Educ (CL 11.0
SCIE 3800 Service Learning 4.0 6.0 10.0 10.0
SCIE 3900 Undergrad Research Experier 8.0 10.0 11.0 2.0
SCIE 3990 Internship 12.0 13.0 19.0 24.0
SCIE 4000 Science in the Media 3.0 14.0
SCIE 4580 Thinking Outside the Cage 2.0

General Science Total 35.0 29.0 45.0 67.0
Faculty of Science Total 540.0 725.0 632.0 808.0
Mathematics and Statistics

Mathematics

MATH 1250 Linear Algebra | 240.0 226.0 210.0 250.0
MATH 1260 Vectors and Linear Algebra 57.0 93.0 91.0 95.0
MATH 1270 Linear Algebra (Engineering) 309.0 286.0 255.0 268.0
MATH 1720 Differential Calculus 749.0 804.0 790.0 733.0
MATH 1760 Functions &Differentl Calculu 187.0 169.0 148.0 183.0



MATH 1780 Access - Differential Calculus 36.0 49.0 40.0 28.0
MATH 1980 Mathematics for Business 299.0 281.0 266.0 255.0
MATH 2250 Linear Algebra ll 54.0 51.0 51.0 43.0
MATH 2780 Vector Calculus 279.0 144.0 93.0 116.0
MATH 2790 Differential Equations 133.0 236.0 198.0 189.0
MATH 3150 Introduction to Graph Theory 38.0 17.0
MATH 3160 Combinatorics 21.0 31.0
MATH 3200 Abstract Algebra 23.0 33.0 31.0 21.0
MATH 3580 Introduction to Analysis | 26.0 47.0 35.0 22.0
MATH 3800 Numerical Methods 16.0 40.0 28.0 21.0
MATH 3940 Numerical Analysis for Com. ¢ 44.0 80.0 95.0 61.0
MATH 3960 Linear Programming 8.0 12.0 8.0 21.0
MATH 3980 Theory of Interest 21.0 21.0 17.0
MATH 4000 Topics in Math 2.0
MATH 4220 Introduction to Group Theory 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0
MATH 4300 General Topology 4.0 3.0
MATH 4580 Measure Theory and Integrat 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0
MATH 4981 Life Contingencies I 6.0 3.0
Mathematics Total 2,508.0 2,625.0 2,396.0 2,332.0
Statistics
STAT 2910 Statistics for the Sciences 193.0 209.0 223.0 205.0
STAT 2920 Introduction to Probability 130.0 135.0 122.0 65.0
STAT 3920 Probability 15.0 20.0 15.0 13.0
STAT 4410 Stochastic Processes 5.0
STAT 4460 Statistical Data Analysis 2.0
STAT 4490 Discrete Multivariate Analysis 1.0
STAT 4500 Generalized Linear Models 1.0
STAT 4980 Experimental Designs 1.0
STAT 4981 Sampling Theory 2.0
Statistics Total 340.0 365.0 365.0 287.0
Actuarial Science
ACSC 3980 Theory of Interest 12.0
ACSC 4981 Life Contingencies I 3.0
Actuarial Science Total 15.0
Mathematics and Statistics Total 2,848.0 2,990.0 2,761.0 2,634.0

Physics



Physics

PHYS 1000 Introduction to Astronomy | 912.0 750.0 644.0 647.0
PHYS 1300 Intro Physics - Life Scie | 119.0 123.0 139.0 139.0
PHYS 1305 Intro Physics - Life Sci | (B) 2.0 11.0 14.0 5.0
PHYS 1400 Introductory Physics | 210.0 254.0 307.0 191.0
PHYS 1410 Introductory Physics Il 41.0
PHYS 2000 The Exoplanet Revolution 9.0
PHYS 2040 History of Astronomy 102.0
PHYS 2200 EM Fields & Photons 118.0 116.0 118.0 89.0
PHYS 2250 Optics 13.0 21.0 16.0 7.0
PHYS 3110 Atomic and Molecular Spectr: 21.0 13.0 10.0 15.0
PHYS 3115 Atomic and Molecular Spectra 1.0
PHYS 3200 Electromagnetic Theory 12.0 16.0 16.0 11.0
PHYS 3500 Classical Mechanics 19.0 13.0
PHYS 3500 Advanced Classical Mechanics 15.0 11.0
PHYS 3600 Computational Physics 7.0
PHYS 3610 The Mathematics of Physics 9.0 7.0
PHYS 4160 Condensed-Matter Physics 3.0
PHYS 4250 Design & Application of Lasers 12.0 15.0
PHYS 4600 Special Topics in Physics 21.0 1.0
PHYS 4670 Spec Techniques:Health Physics 8.0
PHYS 4700 Radiological Physics 10.0 3.0 6.0 5.0
PHYS 4720 Magnetic Resonance Imaging 2.0
PHYS 4730 Radiobiology 9.0
PHYS 4900A Research 3.0 1.0
Physics Total 1,460.0 1,383.0 1,316.0 1,253.0
Physics Total 1,460.0 1,383.0 1,316.0 1,253.0
School of the Environment
Earth & Environmental Science

ESCI 1000 Natural Hazards and Disaster: 289.0 298.0 282.0 241.0
ESCI 1010 Our Changing Earth 58.0 58.0 54.0 43.0
ESCI 1100 Intro to Environmental Scienc 121.0 131.0 109.0 98.0
ESCI 1120 Introduction to Geomorpholc 103.0
ESCI 1130 Atmosphere and Climate 127.0 180.0 152.0 170.0
ESCI 1141 Cartography & Digital Mapping 28.0 31.0 51.0
ESCI 2020 Discovering Dinosaurs 52.0 90.0 91.0 85.0



ESCI 2101 Earth Materials 13.0 17.0 12.0

ESCI 2111 Intro-Aerial Photo&Cartograg 36.0

ESCI 2131 Introduction to Geochemistry 13.0 24.0 18.0 23.0

ESCI 2141 Hydrology 17.0

ESCI 2201 Climatology 13.0 13.0 17.0

ESCI 2210 Introduction to Climate Chan; 38.0 48.0 46.0 60.0

ESCI 2300 Introduction to Oceanography 68.0

ESCI 2600 Principles of Resource Mgmt 46.0 46.0 34.0 47.0

ESCI 2620 Envl Auditing in Min Res Devt 5.0 10.0 8.0

ESCI 2630 Geology & International Dev 20.0 14.0 9.0

ESCI 2701 Geospatial Data Collection 10.0 19.0

ESCI 3310 Global Water Crisis 22.0 29.0

ESCI 3400 Environmental Sedimentolog' 6.0 10.0 12.0

ESCI 3601 Issue in Resource/ Envl Systet 15.0

ESCI 3610 Environ Impact Assessment 13.0

ESCI 3701 Envl Modelling&Decision Ana 18.0

ESCI 3701 Spatial Modelling In GIS 8.0 9.0

ESCI 3745 Field Methods for Environ St 7.0

ESCI 3751 Environmental Geochemistry 2.0 11.0

ESCI 3761 Geostatistical Analysis in GIS 4.0 2.0 9.0

ESCI 3801 Scientific Writing & Data Mgmt 13.0 13.0

ESCI 4301 Contaminant Hydrogeology 2.0

ESCI 4500 Ecosystem Health 9.0

ESCI 4721 Biogeochemistry 6.0 7.0 7.0 14.0

ESCI 4808 Special Tpcs:Earth & Envl Scie 49.0 57.0 55.0 132.0

ESCI 4900A Thesis Research in Environ Sc 5.0 2.0 1.0 5.0
Earth & Environmental Science Total 1,051.0 1,070.0 1,071.0 1,048.0
Environmental Studies

ESTU 1100 Intro to Environmental Studie 18.0 28.0 58.0 38.0

ESTU 2100 Canadian Regional Environme 18.0 37.0 69.0 49.0
Environmental Studies Total 36.0 65.0 127.0 87.0

School of the Environment Total 1,087.0 1,135.0 1,198.0 1,135.0
Integrative Biology

Biology

BIOL 1003 Biology of Organisms 128.0

BIOL 1073 Microbiology for Nursing 135.0



BIOL 1101 Cell Biology 471.0 536.0 524.0 440.0

BIOL 2021 Human Anatomy 74.0

BIOL 2040 Human Physiology | 197.0 203.0 239.0 295.0

BIOL 2070 Introductory Microbiology 159.0 77.0 85.0

BIOL 2071 Intro Microbiology &Techniqt 141.0 142.0 179.0 238.0

BIOL 2093 Genetics 14.0

BIOL 2101 Ecology 173.0 235.0 249.0

BIOL 2111 Genetics 294.0 316.0 361.0 358.0

BIOL 3022 Res Principles/Study Dsgn Biol 51.0 54.0 64.0

BIOL 3070 Medical Microbiology 60.0

BIOL 3201 Applied Entomology 10.0 5.0 11.0

BIOL 3212 Environmental Physiology 81.0 89.0 88.0 109.0

BIOL 3241 Fishes and Fisheries 20.0 30.0 41.0 30.0

BIOL 3261 Ornithology 23.0 28.0 49.0

BIOL 3281 Plant Ecology 8.0 5.0 12.0 23.0

BIOL 3500 Molecular Cell Biology 66.0

BIOL 3550 Embryology 43.0

BIOL 3560 Homeostasis & Cell Physiolog 50.0

BIOL 3571 Animal Cells & Tissues 68.0 78.0 77.0

BIOL 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 36.0

BIOL 4008 Special Topics 69.0 29.0

BIOL 4212 Speciation 46.0

BIOL 4241 Stream Ecology 23.0 38.0

BIOL 4262 Animal Communication 51.0 56.0 62.0

BIOL 4270 Conservation Biology 58.0 61.0 54.0 65.0

BIOL 4280 Limnology 23.0 45.0

BIOL 4408 Special Topics 8.0

BIOL 4440 Neurophysiology 9.0

BIOL 4570 Plant Molecular Biol&Physiolg 14.0 23.0 17.0 22.0

BIOL 4590 Epigenetics 24.0

BIOL 4864 Great Lakes Field Biology 1.0

BIOL 4904A Undergrad Research in Biolog 43.0 43.0 29.0 14.0

BIOL 4914A Undergrad Research in Biolog 1.0 1.0

Biology Total 2,369.0 1,973.0 2,140.0 2,019.0

Integrative Biology Total 2,369.0 1,973.0 2,140.0 2,019.0

Biomedical Sciences



Biomedical Sciences

BIOM 1003 Biology of Organisms 38.0 30.0 32.0
BIOM 1073 Intro to Medical Microbiology 123.0 147.0 147.0
BIOM 2021 Human Anatomy 98.0 121.0 83.0
BIOM 2093 Genetics 2.0 4.0
BIOM 3070 Medical Microbiology 73.0 77.0
BIOM 3400 Neurobiology of the Synapse 10.0 14.0 39.0
BIOM 3500 Molecular Cell Biology 114.0 81.0 114.0
BIOM 3540 Immunology 29.0 38.0 40.0
BIOM 3550 Embryology 45.0 53.0 95.0
BIOM 3560 Homeostasis & Cell Physiology 50.0 49.0
BIOM 3581A Biotechnology Laboratory 39.0 56.0 33.0
BIOM 3750 Cancer UG Research Educ (CURE) 13.0 19.0 46.0
BIOM 4440 Neurophysiology 26.0
BIOM 4530 Biology of Cell Transformation 19.0 18.0 29.0
BIOM 4904A Undergraduate Research in Biom 27.0 22.0
Biomedical Sciences Total 653.0 760.0 680.0
Biomedical Sciences Total 653.0 760.0 680.0
Faculty of Science Total 14,382.0 15,414.5 15,335.0 14,595.0
Grand Total 53,767.3 54,638.8 54,830.5 51,653.1
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